
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 12 Jan 2019
1001 VARIOUS CROCHET WARE, BOWLER HAT, BLACK TOP HAT, VARIOUS BRASS SHELLS ETC, SILVER TOPPED MALACCA CANE  £25.00 - £30.00
1002 GORDON HIGHLANDS CAP BADGE ARMY ORDNANCE BADGE ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1003 TILLEY LAMP WITH WHITE GLASS SHADE £20.00 - £40.00
1004 EASTERN 3 TIER CARVED OAK PLANT STAND £15.00 - £20.00
1005 WW1 CHRISTMAS 1914 TIN, ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS BADGE AND A WW2 CHILD'S  RESPIRATOR - 3 - £15.00 - £25.00
1006 AUSTIN A70 AND A90 SERIES SERVICE MANUAL, VARIOUS OTHER MANUALS, ROAD MAP ATLAS, PRACTICAL MOTORIST £15.00 - £20.00
1007 BLACK PLASTIC CROSS BELT AND POUCH WITH BEAUFORT WHISTLE BADGES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1008 SELECTION OF CAR CALENDARS TO INCLUDE AUDI 1987, 1986, MG, JAGUAR, ETC AND A FRAMED PLAYERS CIGARETTES PANEL £20.00 - £40.00
1009 19TH CENTURY BRASS WINCH 3" REEL £40.00 - £60.00
1010 WW2 MEDALS, 1939-1945 STAR, FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR, AFRICA STAR AND A 1939-1945 DEFENCE MEDAL IN A CARD BOARD BOX MARKED CHRISTIE ESQ ANGUS £20.00 - £30.00
1011 QUEENS OWN CAMERON HIGHLANDERS OF CANADA BADGE AND BUCKLE £60.00 - £80.00
1012 CANON CAMERA ETC IN METAL BOX £30.00 - £40.00
1013 REPRODUCTION CAMPBELL'S VERNIER SEXTANT IN FITTED CASE AND A REPRODUCTION BRASS SUNDIAL £20.00 - £40.00
1014 4 19TH CENTURY CHINESE RICE PAPER PAINTINGS £50.00 - £70.00
1015 DIRK STYLE KNIFE WITH 35.5 CM LONG FULLERED SINGLE EDGED BLADE, ANTLER GRIP AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH BELT LOOP £20.00 - £40.00
1016 MILLER'S FALLS NO 10 PLANE £30.00 - £50.00
1017 FRAMED PRINT OF THE 1990 ARROWS FOOT WORK PORSCHE A11B WITH 2 SIGNATURES TO MOUNT, POSSIBLY ALEX CAFFI AND MICHELE ALBORETO 49 X 63 CM OVERALL £20.00 - £40.00
1018 SILVER SEAFORTH HIGHLANDER CAP BADGE, CROWN, ETC £150.00 - £200.00
1019 TILLEY R1 RADIATOR, HIS MASTERS VOICE GRAMOPHONE PLAYER, SELECTION OF 

RECORDS, 2 FRAMED PRINTS £20.00 - £40.00
1020 A COLLECTION OF GERMAN THIRD REICH CIGARETTE CARDS/PHOTOGRAPHS "GAMMEL WERT NR:8: DEUTSCHLAND ERWACHT" IN THREE LATER PHOTOGRAPHY ALBUMS £30.00 - £50.00
1021 HICKORY SHAFTED DOMINIE PUTTER, HICKORY SHAFTED DRIVER BY I. MURRAY PITLOCHRY AND 3 OTHER CLUBS £45.00 - £55.00
1022 VW BEETLE ROCKER COVER LAMP £20.00 - £40.00
1023 PAIR OF 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY SNOW SHOES £50.00 - £70.00
1024 LATE 19TH CENTURY ANEROID BAROMETER £30.00 - £40.00
1025 DAMAS BRITISH MILITARY POCKET WATCH MARKED G.S./ T.P.  XX  367809, 3 COINS, MEDAL RIBBON BONE DOMINOES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1026 CREAM PAINTED WALL MIRROR 64 X 84 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1027 2  1914-1918 BRITISH WAR MEDALS TO '4552.PTE.L. LAIDLEY. BR.W.I.R' AND '713 PTE F. LANGFORD  1- CAPE G.L.R.  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1028 3 SILVER MOUNTED HORN SPOONS £40.00 - £60.00
1029 FARLOWS COLLAPSIBLE LINE DRIER MARKED "FARLOW & CO 191 STRAND LONDON"  £70.00 - £90.00
1030 DIRK STYLE KNIFE WITH 35.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE WITH STAINED WOODEN GRIP IN A LEATHER SCABBARD WITH BELT LOOP  £20.00 - £40.00
1031 MILITARY SIDE DRUM TO THE 2ND BATTALION GREEN HOWARDS OWN YORKSHIRE REGIMENT WITH BRASS SIDES, WOOD FRAME AND ROPE TENSIONERS £120.00 - £150.00
1032 INDUSTRIAL HEAY BERD BATTERY CHARGER CONVERTED TO A TABLE LAMP WITH THE SELECTOR SWITCH TO FRONT THAT OPERATES THE LIGHTS £30.00 - £50.00
1033 PLAID BROOCH BY ALEXANDER RITCHIE IONA £90.00 - £120.00
1034 OAK WAYWISER OR ROAD DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE OF OAK WITH STEEL TYRE AND SILVERED DIAL BY COLE AT THE ORPERY, FLEET STREET, LONDON WITH OAK DISPLAY STAND WHEEL, 81CM DIAMETER, CIRCA 1750 £400.00 - £600.00
1035 WW1 CANADIAN MEMORIAL CROSS MARKED TO READ "643219 PTE S. BREMNER" WITH A 
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FRAMED BEREAVEMENT LETTER SIGNED BY GEORGE HENDERSON THE PROVOST OF THE BURGH OF BRECHIN AND ALSO SIGNED BY THE TOWN CLERK. PRIVATE BREMNER, STEWART, SERVICE NUMBER 643219 - DIED 01/10/1916, AGED 23"B COY 24TH BN, CANADIAN INFANTRY. SON OF MR AND MRS S BREMNER OF 135RIVER STREET, BRECHIN, FORFARSHIRE, SCOTLAND  £50.00 - £80.00
1036 J W YOUNG & SONS BEAUDEX 3" REEL, 3" REEL MARKED AGILA MARK I, MITCHELL 300 SPRING REEL AND A GARCIA MITCHELL 756 FLY REEL WITH A SPARE SPOOL - 4 - £60.00 - £80.00
1037 MID TO LATE 20TH CENTURY DECORATIVE SCOTTISH CLAYMORE WITH 111.5 CM LONG DOUBLE SIDED BLADE, BOUND GRIP AND LARGE GLOBULAR POMMEL, OVERALL 157 CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1038 BRASS 4" SALMON FLY REEL WITH HORN HANDLE £40.00 - £60.00
1039 OAK FRAMED MIRROR 85 X 30 CM, WHITE FRAMED MIRROR AND GILT MIRROR £20.00 - £30.00
1040 SEVERAL VOLUMES OF THE WAR ILLUSTRATED, RESTRICTED NOTES ON THE SOVIET GROUND FORCES ARMY CODE NO 70735, RESTRICTED SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS IN THE ARMY VOLUME IV ARMY CODE 70711, RESTRICTED STAFF DUTIES IN THE FILED WO CODE NO 8457 ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1041 W. ROBBIEHIGHLAND COW SCENESFRAMED WATERCOLOURSSIGNED23 X 30.5CM £30.00 - £50.00
1042 REGIMENTAL  DRUMMERS LEOPARD SKIN APRON MOUNTED ON RED FELT 194 CM LONG AND 92 CM AT WIDEST £120.00 - £150.00
1043 PAIR OF LATE QING DYNASTY STYLE TURQUOISE GLAZED FOO DOGS 30 CM TALL £50.00 - £80.00
1044 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH PATTERN SMOOTHING PLANE WITH WALNUT INFILL, STEEL BODY, IRON AND BACK IRON BOTH STAMPED 'IBBOTSON & SON'  £80.00 - £120.00
1045 1914-1919 GREAT WAR MEDAL AND A 1914-1918 MEDAL TO 297319.PTE. 2. R.A. STUART .R.A.F.  £20.00 - £40.00
1046 PREMIER MILITARY SIDE DRUM TO KINGS REGIMENT WITH BLACK LACQUERED BODY AND CHROME PLATED FRAME AND TENSIONERS £60.00 - £80.00
1047 OLD METAL AND ENAMEL A929 ROAD SIGN "DUNDEE FORFAR" 39 X 122 CM £20.00 - £40.00

1048 19TH CENTURY PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM WITH VARIOUS EARLY FAMILY & OTHER PHOTOGRAPHS  £50.00 - £70.00
1049 2 GILT FRAMED MINIATURES OF 18TH CENTURY GENTLEMEN £30.00 - £40.00
1050 SINGLE PLATE MAHOGANY CAMERA, THE "CORONET" CAMERA LENS BY TAYLOR, TAYLOR & HOBSON, LEICESTER & LONDON  £150.00 - £200.00
1051 6 LATE 19TH CENTURY IVORY SNOOKER BALLS £180.00 - £220.00
1052 6 19TH CENTURY IVORY SNOOKER BALLS £180.00 - £220.00
1053 8 LATE 19TH CENTURY IVORY SNOOKER BALLS £220.00 - £250.00
1054 MALE MAMBILA  FIGURE, 60CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1055 19TH CENTURY BRASS 3 1/2" REEL £30.00 - £50.00
1056 DIABLO FLAME RETARDANT WORK WEAR BOILER SUIT UK 50 £10.00 - £20.00
1057 2 BRUCE AND WALKER EXPERT SERIES 4 1/4" REELS WITH SPARE SPOOLS £80.00 - £120.00
1058 CARRIAGE CLOCK IN BRASS CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1059 RICHARDS PATENT STEAM-ENGINE INDICATOR IN FITTED WOODEN BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1060 19TH CENTURY TOOL CHEST WITH LABELS INSIDE GENTLEMEN'S TOOL CHEST NO 11  £50.00 - £70.00
1061 EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY WALL CABINET WITH BOX WOOD INLAY TO THE CENTRALLY FIT PANEL DOOR £30.00 - £50.00
1062 SINGLE PLATE MAHOGANY FOLDING CAMERA BY THORNTON PICKARD, WITH BUSCH'S RAPID SYMMETRICAL F8 LENS, 2 MAHOGANY PLATE HOLDERS £250.00 - £300.00
1063 2 18TH OR 19TH CENTURY BRASS PESTLES, BRASS POURER, BRASS CAR HORN AND CAST IRON MONEY BANK CITYBANK £70.00 - £90.00
1064 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION MUSKET STAMPED TOWER PROOF & CROWN TO LOCK £250.00 - £300.00
1065 LATE 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD FRAMED MOUNTED SPIDERS, BUTTERFLYS, DRAGONFLIES  £90.00 - £120.00
1066 AFRICAN HEADREST WITH CARVED DECORATION, AFRICAN PAINTED FIGURE AND CHAD DAGGERS £20.00 - £40.00
1067 GUINESS PUB ADVERTISEMENT MIRROR EXTRA STOUT 54.5 X 79.5 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1068 19TH CENTURY MIRROR 45 X 32CM £30.00 - £50.00
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1069 REPRODUCTION SWORD WITH 83 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH BRASS CRUCIFORM HILT AND TURNED WOODEN GRIP £30.00 - £50.00
1070 BRASS TELESCOPE BY DOLLOND LONDON NO 5012 £80.00 - £120.00
1071 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY WALL CLOCK £30.00 - £50.00
1072 1907 PATTERN BAYONET WITH SCABBARD MARKED 10 LEIC ON POMMEL SCABBARD DATED 1915 £120.00 - £150.00
1073 BRONZE 1914-1918 BRITISH WAR MEDAL TO NO 42560 CHINESE L.C. AND A 1914 - 1918 MEDAL TO '74036 PTE. J.R. SCHLARB MIDD ' X R'  -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1074 HOHNER VERDI ACCORDION 48 BUTTON £30.00 - £50.00
1075 TEN MIXED REELS TO INCLUDE A BOXED DAIWA 1000 X SPINNING REEL, MITCHELL 301 REEL, MULTIPLYING REEL, ETC - 10 - £80.00 - £120.00
1076 JAGUAR COAT BAG £20.00 - £30.00
1077 GREEN HEART 3 PIECE SPLIT CANE ROD £40.00 - £60.00
1078 20TH CENTURY JAMBIYA WITH PAINTED DECORATION AND LEATHER SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1079 L.N.E.R WELCH PATENT SIGNALLING LAMP £25.00 - £35.00
1080 QING DYNASTY STYLE TURQUOISE LIDDED BOWL 29 CM ACROSS £80.00 - £100.00
1081 FRAMED PICTURE OF OLD TOM WATSON £20.00 - £30.00
1082 19TH CENTURY FRENCH TORTOISE SHELL MANTLE CLOCK WITH ORMOLU MOUNTS, ENAMEL DIAL, BRASS WORKS MARKED 'MADE IN FRANCE' 7122 41' WITH MAKERS STAMP 30CM TALL £150.00 - £200.00
1083 LARGE LATE 20TH CENTURY MG GARAGE SIGN, STICKER ON METAL 155 X 155 CM £250.00 - £300.00
1084 LATE VICTORIAN SCOTTISH DIRK, SCALLOP BACK FULLERED BLADE, EBONY BALUSTER GRIP CARVED WITH ENTWINED CELTIC KNOTWORK, WHITE METAL MOUNTS WITH THISTLE, LEATHER SCABBARD SET WITH KNIFE AND FORK  £500.00 - £600.00
1085 FIVE AUTOGRAPHED PHOTO'S OF 3RD REICH LUFTWAFFE KNIGHTS CROSS HOLDER £50.00 - £70.00
1086 LARGE 19TH CENTURY COW POWDER FLASK WITH WOOD NOZZLE AND SCREW CAP 61CMS LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1087 OAK FRAMED UNION PACIFIC RAIL ROAD MIRROR £20.00 - £30.00
1088 INDIAN ARMY TRIANGULAR SECTION SOCKET 

BAYONET WITH 54CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS  £40.00 - £60.00
1089 FRAMED WOOLWORK TAPESTRY OF ELIZABETHAN MEN & WOMAN 84 X 112CM £40.00 - £60.00
1090 WEST AFRICAN CHOKWE MASK WITH CARVED HAIR, TRIBAL SCARS, POINTED TEETH 32CMS   £60.00 - £80.00
1091 INLAID MAHOGANY FRAMED RECTANGULAR MIRROR £30.00 - £50.00
1092 FRENCH M1874 GRAS BAYONET WITH 52 CM LONG CRUCIFORM BLADE IN ITS SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1093 LATE 19TH CENTURY BRASS FENDER £30.00 - £50.00
1094 19TH CENTURY HORN HANDLED JAMBIYA IN LEATHER SCABBARD 20.5CM LONG BLADE £40.00 - £60.00
1095 1914-1919 MEDAL AND A 1914-1918 MEDAL TO 2. LIEUTENANT T.W. STEEL WITH BOX   £30.00 - £50.00
1096 EDWARDIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79.5 CM LONG DIAMOND SECTION BLADE, BLADE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE. STAND OF ARMS AND CROWNED EV11R CYPHER, GAUNT & SONS MAKERS PANEL, GILT METAL HAND GUARD AND GRIP WITH BEADED DECORATION IN ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD  £150.00 - £200.00
1097 BURTONS WW2 ARMY JACKET WITH LABOUR CORPS BUTTONS AND CIVIL GOVERNMENT SHOULDER PATCHES £20.00 - £40.00
1098 INDIAN KULAH KHUD HELMET WITH HEMISPHERICAL BOWL DECORATED WITH FOLIAGE AND CALIGRAPHY, MAIL NECK GUARD SOCKET TO THE FRONT FOR NASAL GUARD SCREW ON SPIKE TO THE TOP £250.00 - £300.00
1099 DECORATIVE MIRROR 111 X 149CM  £160.00 - £200.00
1100 5 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES  56 CM LONG IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1101 BOWNESS & BOWNESS MAKERS 230 STRAND LONDON 3 1/2" BRASS REEL £30.00 - £50.00
1102 DOGON STANDING FEMALE FERTILITY FIGURE HOLDING A CHILD, 74CMS TALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1103 21ST CENTURY FRAMED MIRROR WITH BEVELLED EDGE £20.00 - £30.00
1104 WOOD WORKING CHEST WITH CONTENTS OF A GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS TOOLS TO INCLUDE VARIOUS WOOD HANDLED AND OTHER CHISELS, VARIOUS TAPE MEASURES, MALLET, ETC £70.00 - £100.00
1105 N.E.R THREE ASPECT RAILWAY HAND LAMP WITH BRASS "N.E.R" PLAQUE TO SIDE £30.00 - £50.00
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1106 RODDY 810 SPINNING REEL IN BOX, LEEDA RIMFLY REEL AND A DAIWA FLY REEL  -3-  £15.00 - £25.00
1107 MARTIN JAMES CANE TROUT ROD "THE OLIVER" £30.00 - £50.00
1108 PLANET JR HAND PLOUGH £20.00 - £40.00
1109 YOUNG & SON PRIDEX REEL, 2 FISHING BAGS, WHEATLEY FLY TIN, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1110 PIANO ACCORDION HOHNER TANGO III WITH FLORAL DECORATION £30.00 - £50.00
1111 ARTISTS RIFLES CAP BADGES, 2 HOBSON & SON LONDON ARTISTS RIFLES BUTTONS, AND 2 OTHER ARTISTS RIFLES BUTTONS - 7 - £20.00 - £40.00
1112 FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL BY DURS EGG. THE 10CM OCTAGONAL DAMASCUS BARREL & ENGRAVED LOCK SIGNED D. EGG LONDON.  FULL STOCKED WITH SCROLL ENGRAVED STEEL MOUNTS & STIRRUP RAMROD  £800.00 - £900.00
1113 EARLY 20TH CENTURY OAK CASED CIRCULAR WALL CLOCK £20.00 - £40.00
1114 AFRICAN MALE STANDING FIGURE WITH SIMPLE COIFFURE HOLDING A VESSEL, DECORATED WITH BEAD NECKLACES AND FACIAL SCARIFICATION'S 50CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1115 METAL STRONG BOX & 2 COMPANY STAMPS £30.00 - £50.00
1116 19TH CENTURY 14 BORE PERCUSSION PISTOL BY CLARKE, LEICESTER WITH A 25 CM LONG OCTAGONAL TWIST BARREL, FLORAL ENGRAVED HAMMER AND LOCK PLATE, SIGNED LOCK PLATE AND STIRRUP RAM ROD £500.00 - £600.00
1117 PAIR CHINESE BLUE & WHITE TABLE LAMP CONVERTED FROM VASES 77CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1118 JAMBIYA WITH SLIGHTLY CURVED 23.5CM BLADE, HARDWOOD AND BRASS HILT WITH CIRCULAR DOTTED DECORATION AND A BRASS SCABBARD WITH INCISED DECORATION  £50.00 - £80.00
1119 FOUR AUTOGRAPHED PHOTO'S OF 3RD REICH LUFTWAFFE KNIGHTS CROSS HOLDER £40.00 - £60.00
1120 RUSSELL GREEN RIVER WORKS KNIFE WITH SINGLE EDGE SCALLOP BACK 12.5CM LONG STEEL BLADE AND BONE GRIP WITH STUDDED LEATHER SHEATH £140.00 - £180.00
1121 PAIR CHINESE RED & GILT TABLE LAMPS WITH RIVER SCENE DECORATION & HARDWOOD BASES 55CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1122 ANEROID BAROMETER WITH MAGNIFYING FRONT IN METAL FIGURE STAND, HEIGHT 38CMS £80.00 - £120.00
1123 FILIGREE NECKLACE, BRACELET ETC PASTE 

PEARLS, MODERN NECKLACE & EARRINGS. BATTLE RUBY PORT BOTTLE, BORDEAUX WINE, RONSON LIGHT ON TRAY, CANDELABRA, SILVER PLATED MUG, PORCELAIN BUTTERFLIES £20.00 - £30.00
1124 14 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL WITH 14 CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL WITH A SPRING HINGED BAYONET TO LEFT SIDE, STAMP RAMROD TO UNDERNEATH, FOLIAGE ENGRAVED LOCK AND HAMMER AND CHEQUERED WALNUT GRIP,  £500.00 - £600.00
1125 LARGE CHINESE SONG DYNASTY STYLE BLUE/PURPLE BOWL. 28 CM ACROSS £60.00 - £80.00
1126 LARGE 19TH CENTURY BALINESE PAINTED WOODEN KRIS STAND DEPICTING MYTHICAL FIGURE SEATED ON AN ANIMAL, AND A BALINESE KRIS WITH CARVED GRIP IN HIGHLY DECORATED SCABBARD LENGTH OF KRIS 59CM £300.00 - £400.00
1128 5 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES 43 CM LONG IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1129 TWO IMPERIAL GERMAN MEDALS AND THEIR AWARD DOCUMENTS £100.00 - £150.00
1130 A TUAREG TAKOUBA SWORD WITH TAPERED DOUBLE EDGE STEEL BLADE, 52CM, WITH CHAIN LINK DECORATION AND EMBOSSED LEATHER BOUND CRUCIFORM HILT AND SCABBARD AND A MANDINGO SWORD WITH CURVED SINGLE EDGE STEEL BLADE, 63M, AND BROWN LEATHER-BOUND GRIP -2- £70.00 - £90.00
1131 6 MODES DE PARIS COLOURED PRINTS IN GILT FRAMES £10.00 - £20.00
1132 FRENCH M1874 GRAS BAYONET WITH 52 CM LONG BLADE WITH ETCHING TO SPINE IN ITS STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1133 SELECTION OF VARIOUS MAGAZINES, TO INCLUDE MAN, MYTH AND MAGIC, OPERA, MODEL COLLECTOR 1994 ETC. OVER 5 SHELVES £10.00 - £20.00
1134 FENCING FOIL WITH ALLOY GUARD AND 87.5 CM BLADE £20.00 - £30.00
1135 METROPOLITAN SPECIAL CONSTABULARY 16.25" CHAIRLEY TRUNCHEON WITH INSCRIPTION IN INK "ISSUED BY SCOTLAND YARD D. HEDGES ON ENROLLING AS A MEMBER OF THE METROPOLITAN SPECIAL CONSTABULARY ON THE OCCASION OF THE GREAT STRIKE 10TH MAY 1926 (SIGNED) D. HEDGES WARRANT NO 07398 HQ.CD DIVISION" £40.00 - £60.00
1136 VICTORIAN VOLUNTEERS RIFLEMAN'S SIDE ARM WITH 53.5CM LONG BLADE, ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE CROWNED VR CYPHER, STRING BUGLE HORN AND "VOLUNTEER RIFLES", BRASS HILT WITH LIONS HEAD POMMEL IN ITS REMAINING BRASS AND LEATHER SCABBARD.  £120.00 - £150.00
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1137 VARIOUS POSTCARDS INCLUDING RMS CANOPIC, BLENHEIM, PALORE ETC & SELECTION VARIOUS COINS, ONE POUND COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND NOTE 3RD JANUARY 1952, BANK OF ENGLAND ONE POUND NOTE & 10 SHILLING NOTE & GOOD SELECTION CRESTED TEASPOONS £20.00 - £30.00
1138 MENDE STANDING FEMALE FIGURE WEARING LOIN CLOTH, 52CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1139 SELECTION OF VINTAGE AUTOMOTIVE BULBS TO INCLUDE SUPERIOR ART BULBS, WATES DOUBLE READING VOLT METER, 2 FINE EXTINGUISHERS, FEUERHAND NO.260 LANTERN, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1140 HARDY MARQUIS #8/9 FLY FISHING REEL WITH CASE £70.00 - £90.00
1141 HINKS NO 2 DUPLEX PARAFFIN BURNER CONVERTED TO ELECTRICITY WITH A COPPER BODY ON METAL STAND  £20.00 - £40.00
1142 19TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WITH 79 CM LONG BLADE, WIRE BAND LEATHER GRIP, ETCHED BRASS HILT AND POMMEL  £60.00 - £80.00
1143 FLAG POLE TOP FOR A THIRD REICH VETERANS ASSOCIATION  £60.00 - £80.00
1144 FRENCH MODEL 1876 GRAS EPEE BAYONET WITH STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1145 HORNBY RAILWAY COMPANY LAPEL BADGE, GARRERAS LTD FLOWERS CIGARETTE CARDS IN ALBUM, ACME WHISTLE, CIGAR CUTTER, HALINA ROLLS CAMERA, MARBLES ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1146 20TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WITH DECORATED BRASS STIRRUP HILT AND POMMEL, BRASS DOWN TURNED SHELL GUARD CAST WITH A CROWN IN LOW RELIEF £80.00 - £120.00
1147 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN 65 X 55 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1148 SELECTION OF FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE J W YOUNG BEAUDEX 3 1/2" REEL, ALLCOCKS MARVEL 3" REEL, SHAKESPEAR SUPER CONDEX 3 5/8" REEL, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1149 3 1914-1919 VICTORY MEDALS TO '41911 PTE. J. WHITTAKER. CHES. R', 'M-347656 PTE.W.A.R. OGILVIE. A.S.C.' AND '524237' PTE.T.A. MEADOWS. LABOUR CORPS.' - 3 - £20.00 - £40.00
1150 HARDWOOD LUBA SEATED MATERNITY FIGURE HOLDING BABY, 38CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1151 WWI MALACCA TRENCH CLUB WITH STRING  LEAD END AND STRING BAND ANTLER CARVED WHISTLE   30.5 CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00

1152 5 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES, 4 OF WHICH ARE APPROX 43 CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1153 EARLY 20TH CENTURY WOODEN SAIL WORKER TOOLS, LEATHER MARKER, RULE, SHOE MEASURE ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1154 19TH CENTURY INDONESIAN SWORD WITH 63.5 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE AND ROPE WORK HANDLE  £30.00 - £50.00
1155 BRASS BODIED SHIPS COMPASS WITH DIAL MARKED H.S.T.M.I.  CO LTD  £20.00 - £40.00
1156 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS-CASED POCKET ANEROID BAROMETER BY SHORT & MASON WITH SILVERED DIAL, THE REAR MARKED " REFERENCE BO. 63/114 BAROMETER ANEROID POCKET TYPE MAR-I, SHORT & MASON LONDON SERIAL NO. 127/38 6.9 CM ACROSS £100.00 - £150.00
1157 B.R THREE ASPECT RAILWAY HAND LAMP WITH A B.R(M) DETONATOR CAN - 2 - £35.00 - £45.00
1158 LEATHER LEG OF MUTTON GUN CASE WITH INITIALS J.C.S £70.00 - £90.00
1159 4 BRITISH WW2 CIVIL DEFENCE HELMETS, ALL WITH "MCEWANS, BREWARS" PAINTED TO EXTERIOR, 2 LINERS MARKED , "TTC 1941  6 1/2, ONE MARKED "FH 1941 7 " AND ONE MARKED "TTC 1941  7  1/4"  -4-  £20.00 - £40.00
1160 JEREMY CLARKSON HOT 100 CARS, THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF DREAM CARS BY CHRIS REES, FORMULA ONE BY BRUCE JONES AND THE HISTORY OF AVIATION BY CHRISTOPHER CHANT - 4 - £15.00 - £25.00
1161 AN ILLINGWORTH NO.2 CASTING REEL, NO.141 WITH IT'S ORIGINAL BOX £120.00 - £150.00
1162 VICTORIAN 1845 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD  SINGLE EDGE ETCHED FULLERED  WITH 41ST MIDDLESEX RIFLE VOLUNTEERS, BADGE AND 'ROBERT MOLE, BIRMINGHAM' BRASS GOTHIC HILT PIERCED WITH CAST ROYAL CYPHER, HINGED GUARD AND STEEL SCABBARD WITH SUSPENSION RINGS.  £250.00 - £300.00
1163 LARGE SONG DYNASTY STYLE BLUE/PURPLE VASE 52 CM TALL £90.00 - £120.00
1164 HARDY THE 'ST. GEORGE' 3 3/4 FLY REEL WITH GROOVED BRASS FOOT AND AGATE LINE GUIDE IN A HARDY CASE £80.00 - £120.00
1165 ABORIGINAL STYLE HARDWOOD STICK WITH CARVED SPIRAL TO BODY AND CARVED ENDS   62 CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1166 CONGO CARVED WOOD FIGURE WITH GIRDLE SHOULDERS AND BASKET WEAVE CARVING TO WAIST, 42CMS TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1167 TOOLE BAT MAKER SIGNALLING / RAILWAY WARNING LANTERN WITH PARAFFIN BURNER MARKED "BR" TO INSIDE   £20.00 - £40.00
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1168 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.5 CM LONG TURN-OFF ROUND BARREL WITH BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS WITH FOLIATE ENGRAVED BOX LOCK £100.00 - £150.00
1169 FRENCH 1832 ARTILLERY SIDEARM WITH 47.5 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE MARKED "TAUABOTFS 1832 PARIS" AND A MARKERS STAMP, BRASS HILT MARKED "705" WITH ITS BRASS AND CANVAS SCABBARD  £70.00 - £90.00
1170 AFRICAN SPEAR WITH WOODEN SHAFT, LEAF SHAPED IRON BLADE AND BUTT, 175CMS LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1171 TUNIC REMOVED GERMAN ARMY WW2 ERA BREAST EAGLE £40.00 - £60.00
1172 PILLSCHERS (LONDON) POCKET BAROMETER WITH 2 5/8 DIAL IN PILLSCHERS LEATHER CASE  £120.00 - £150.00
1173 RED PAINTED WOODEN GLASS FRONTED BOX WITH "LOCO DEPT" PAINTED IN WHITE TO TOP OF LID  £15.00 - £25.00
1174 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS CLOCK £70.00 - £90.00
1175 1914-1918 MEDAL, GREAT WAR 1914-1919 MEDAL AND DOG TAGS TO A 59309 PTE.F.A. BIXLEY. DEVON R. DOG TAGS MARKED F.A. BIXLEY LCCE  IOZ669   -3-  £40.00 - £60.00
1176 1821 PATTERN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD WITH GEORGE V CYPHER & LEATHER SCABBARD  £180.00 - £220.00
1177 HICKORY SHAFTED SUNDAY STICK WITH METAL HEAD STAMPED WITH A THISTLE  £30.00 - £50.00
1178 FOUR WEST AFRICAN CARVED FIGURE, ALL WITH TRIBAL SCARS, ONE WITH CLOTH FETISH POUCH, TWO WITH BEADS, TALLEST 44CM £150.00 - £200.00
1179 Y ACME THUNDERER WHISTLES, 6 FOR BRITISH RAIL MARKED B.R (S), B.R (W), B.R (N.E), BR(M), B.R (E) AND B.R(SC) AND ONE MARKED L & N.E.R WITH BLACK BODY £40.00 - £60.00
1180 A 22 BORE PERCUSSION TARGET PISTOL BY WILTON AND DAW LONDON OCTAGONAL BARREL WITH WHITE METAL MOUNTS LENGTH OF BARREL 20CM £300.00 - £350.00
1181 N.E. RAWLING COMPANY BRASS TOKEN NO 518, ARP WHISTLE, HARDSTONE ROLLER, TORTOISESHELL SPOON, 1887 FLORIN BROOCH ETC  £50.00 - £70.00
1182 AFRICAN SPEAR WITH ARROW SHAPED HEAD, METAL BARBS LEADING TO METAL & FIBRE BINDING TO BARBS & SHAFT 187CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1183 CARVED WOODEN BARREL WITH METAL TAP AND A SELECTION OF CARVED WOODEN 

DRINKING CUPS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1184 19TH CENTURY BROAD SWORD WITH A 93 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH 3 NARROW FULLERS, DOUBLE BOWL HILT, STRING BOUND GRIP AND CYLINDRICAL POMMEL £120.00 - £150.00
1185 PORCUPINE SPINES, MOTHER OF PEARL PIECES, VARIOUS BRASS FITTINGS TO INCLUDE DRAWER HANDLES, HINGES ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1186 PIANO ACCORDION PAULO SOPRANI FIDARDO ITALIA, CASED £30.00 - £50.00
1187 INTERESTING HARD WOOD CLUB WITH OVOID HEAD AND INCISED SECTION TO SHAFT  48 CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1188 LUCAS NO.34 KING OF THE ROAD CAR HORN AND 2 OTHERS - 3 - £15.00 - £25.00
1189 HARDY 'MARQUIS' #7 3 1/2" REEL £80.00 - £120.00
1190 CONGO SEATED FEMALE FERTILITY FIGURE BASED A TOP A BUFFALO, 61CMS TALL  £120.00 - £150.00
1191 SAND STAR PARAFFIN LAMP IN RED AND A LARGE SQUARE RED PAINTED OIL BURNING LANTERN  -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1192 3 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES AND 2 OTHER PLANES  -5- £40.00 - £60.00
1193 TWO VINTAGE LEATHER COVERED SURVEYORS TAPES 35FT AND 10 METERS £10.00 - £20.00
1194 ASSEGAI TRIBAL HARDWOOD SPEAR WITH DOUBLE EDGED LEAF SHAPED STEEL BLADE WITH METAL BANDING ON BOTH ENDS £60.00 - £80.00
1195 MILITARY WOOD AND METAL CRATE WITH ROPE HANDLES AND CONTENTS OF VARIOUS TOOLS £20.00 - £30.00
1196 WILLIAM IV COASTGUARD TYPE PERCUSSION PISTOL WITH A 15 CM LONG BARREL STAMPED WITH LONDON PROOF MARKS, LOCK PLATE STAMPED "TOWER" AND ALSO ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED ROYAL CYPHER, STIRRUP RAMROD, BRASS FURNITURE AND WALNUT FAINTLY MARKED WITH A BROAD ARROW AND BOARD OF ORDNANCE INITIALS £550.00 - £600.00
1197 NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY SERVICE BADGE BY THOMAS FATTORINI, L.M.S, S.R.L.N.E.R AND G.W.R BADGES BY THOMAS FATTORINI, HORNBY RAILWAY COMPANY BADGE AND 4 MILLER RAILWAY SERVANTS ORPHANAGE DERBY BADGES ON CARD £30.00 - £50.00
1198 WEST AFRICAN MASK MOUNTED WITH STORK TYPE BIRDS HEAD, WHITE FACE, TRIBAL SCARS AND COLOURED SURROUND, 64CM, ON LATER STAND £40.00 - £60.00
1199 WW2 STYLE KIT BAG MARKED TO BOTTOM 
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"I.T. SINCLAIR", BRITISH ARMY MAP HOLDER, 1938 DATED CHILD RESPIRATOR  D.L.R. NO 5 HEAD PHONES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1200 PRUSSIAN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 77.5 CM LONG PLAIN FULLERED BLADE, IRON STIRRUP HILT, CROSSED CANNON BARRELS TO HILT, WIRE BOUND BLACK GRIP, LION HEAD POMMEL AND BLACK ENAMELLED STEEL SCABBARD £160.00 - £180.00
1201 WW2 STYLE GERMAN CUSHIONS WITH EAGLE OVER SWASTIKA AND SKULL ABOVE IRON CROSS -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1202 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL WITH 10CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, ENGRAVED BOX LOCK WITH TOP ENGRAVED WITH MAKERS NAME "CONWAY MANCHESTER" STIRRUP, RAMROD AND CHEQUERED WALNUT GRIP  £220.00 - £250.00
1203 INTERESTING SWORD IN DILAPIDATED CONDITION £20.00 - £30.00
1204 'THE HARDY KNOCKABOUT' 'PALAKONA' 9FT 6" FLY ROD NO. H39854 £30.00 - £50.00
1205 GRAMOPHONE PLAYER WITH A MILLS WATSON, 102 NETHERGATE, DUNDEE, LABEL £20.00 - £40.00
1206 HARDY MARQUIS #8/9 FLY FISHING REEL IN CASE £70.00 - £90.00
1207 CHINESE CAMPHORWOOD BOX, 2 BRASS HANDLES, BRASS PIPER, SILVER TOPPED MATCH HOLDER, SILVER TOPPED INK BOTTLE, 800 SILVER TOPPED CORK, JAMIESON & CARRY BRASS CLOCK, BONE & EBONY DOMINOES  £40.00 - £60.00
1208 1844 PATTERN YEOMANRY PERCUSSION CAVALRY CARBINE WITH 51 CM LONG BARREL STAMPED 1844 ENFIELD, CROWNED VR, 17, LOCKPLATE WITHY CROWNED VR, TOWER 1844 AND WITH CROWNED BROAD ARROW, TANY STAMPED R K Y C 62, SWIVEL STEEL RAMROD AND BRASS MOUNTS £600.00 - £700.00
1209 BRASS LOCKERS PATENT DOOR LOCK SLIDE, METAL DOOR LOCK SLIDE, BRASS DOOR PLATES, DOOR HANDLE ETC IN A WOODEN DRAWER  £20.00 - £40.00
1210 4 BRASS AND WOOD MARKING GAUGES , 3 ARE MARKED W.M. MARPLES & SONS , SHEFFIELD  £50.00 - £70.00
1211 SELECTION OF FISHING ITEMS TO INCLUDE WHEATLEY FLY BOX, ABU GARCIA 554 GLX, LINES AND SPINNERS, VARIOUS FLIES, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1212 A VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 77 CM LONG DIAMOND SECTION BLADE WITH A GILT BRASS HILT WITH CROWNED VR CYPHER TO SHELL GUARD £70.00 - £90.00
1213 REPRODUCTION 3RD REICH SS FLAG £20.00 - £40.00

1214 A 19TH CENTURY STILETTO WITH THIN TAPERING BLADE AND DECORATED BRASS HILT 15.5CM £200.00 - £300.00
1215 19TH CENTURY MINIATURE CANNON WITH 24.5 CM LONG BRASS BARREL ON A METAL CARRIAGE  £30.00 - £50.00
1216 THREE THIRD REICH HITLER YOUTH PROPAGANDA BOOKLETS £50.00 - £70.00
1217 3 RECORD PALM PLANES NO 0110, NO 018, NO 0130 AND ONE OTHER UNMARKED PALM PLANE  -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1218 SELECTION OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY METAL SHELF BRACKETS IN A WOODEN DRAWER  £20.00 - £40.00
1219 FRAMED UNSIGNED PASTEL OF PRINCE HARRY WITH 2 SOLDERS46 X 62CM £20.00 - £40.00
1220 16 BORE PERCUSSION MILITARY PISTOL WITH 18CM LONG BARREL WITH STAMP MARKS, LOCK PLATE MARKED "TOWER" AND WITH A CROWN, BRASS FURNITURE AND WALNUT STOCK  £160.00 - £200.00
1221 GORDON HIGHLANDERS, INDIA AND EGYPT BELT BUCKLE AND 2 GORDON HIGHLANDERS CAP BADGES  -3-  £30.00 - £50.00
1222 HARDY'S ANGLERS GUIDE CORONATION NUMBER BOOK, LEATHER FLY WALLET WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES, J W YOUNG & SONS DISTINCTIVE REELS BOX, PLASTIC HARDY FLY BOX, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1223 LARGE HAND PAINTED TURQUOISE GLAZED QING DYNASTY STYLE BOWL 66 CM DIAMETER £300.00 - £400.00
1224 BRITISH POLICE DUTY ARMBAND, ALL FABRIC BODY WITH STITCHED FABRIC LOOP AND END 53CM LONG £10.00 - £15.00
1225 WW2 BRODIE HELMET WITH CAMOUFLAGE NETTING, LEATHER LINER AND CHIN STRAP, LINER DATED 1940 £35.00 - £45.00
1226 LUCAS SERVICE IGNITION KIT  NO 495004 BOX WITH DECALS TO EXTERIOR AND PAPER INSERT TO INTERIOR, SELECTION OF SPARK PUGS, BULBS ETC ALSO  £20.00 - £40.00
1227 VINTAGE AMMO LEATHER BELT SLIDE WITH 10 DUMMY 30.30 ROUNDS £40.00 - £60.00
1228 19TH CENTURY NORTH AFRICAN/MOROCCAN 20 BORNE SNAPHAUNCE GUN WITH 140.7 CM LONG TWO STORAGE SIGHTED BARREL WITH SILVER BARREL BANDS LOCK STRUCK WITH TWO BRASS-LINED MAKERS MARK HARDWOOD THREE QUARTER STOCK, FISH TAIL BUTT WITH IVORY BUTT PLATE.  £350.00 - £400.00
1229 THREE J.R. GAUNT BADGES, GUARD BADGE, BRITISH RAILWAYS BADGE, PORTER AND TICKET COLLECTOR BADGE THAT IS UNMARKED - 4 - £30.00 - £50.00
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1230 A REPRODUCTION CHAIN MAIL SHIRT £40.00 - £60.00
1231 SELECTION OF ART NOUVEAU TILES AND OTHERS IN TINS AND BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1232 5 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES 43 CM LONG IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1233 STARRETT MICROMETER CALIPER IN FITTED CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1234 4 PALM PLANES NO 9 1/2,  NO 60  1/2,  NO 110 AND NO 220  -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1235 EDINBURGH CITY ARTILLERY VOLUNTEERS BUSBY BADGE, ROYAL ARTILLERY BADGE, VARIOUS MILITARY BUTTONS ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1236 BRITISH ARMY BLADEN MARKER RAILWAY LAMP MARKED "JA 0999 1954" WITH BROAD ARROW IN ARMY GREEN £20.00 - £40.00
1237 U.S GROUND TROOPS HELMET, TYPE 1 WITH PAINTED RED CROSS INSIGNIA, WITH LINER AND WEBBING CHIN STRAP £30.00 - £50.00
1238 SELECTION OF BADGES TO INCLUDE BUTLINS FILEY 1957 B.R GUARD BADGE, HURRAH IT'S BUTLINS BADGE, BUTLINS BEAVER CLUB BADGES, SHELL TIN BADGES, SUPER SHELL TIN BADGES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1239 INDIA GENERAL SERVICE MEDAL (1909) WITH AFGHANISTAN N.W.F. 1919 CLASP TO 2210 L.ABR. KALUTEY.99 LABRS. OPS  £50.00 - £80.00
1240 25 BORE CONTINENTAL PERCUSSION RIFLED TARGET PISTOL CIRCA 1840 WITH 23 CM LONG REBOUND OCTAGONAL BARREL, LOCK WITH RE-BLUED HAMMER, IRON MOUNTS AND CHEQUERED BUTT  £350.00 - £450.00
1241 G & J.W. HAWKSLEY BRASS AND COPPER POWDER FLASK  £20.00 - £40.00
1242 TWO LEEDA 'MAGNUM 140D' SALMON REELS AND FOUR SPARE SPOOLS £60.00 - £80.00
1243 GERMAN P38 BLACK LEATHER PISTOL HOLSTER £40.00 - £60.00
1244 U.S. TYPE BAND SWORD WITH 68CM LONG FULLERED BLADE, BRASS SHELL GUARD WIRE BOUND WOODEN GRIP AND GLOBULAR BRASS POMMEL  £40.00 - £60.00
1245 METAL CANNON BALL  17CM CIRCUMFERENCE  £20.00 - £40.00
1246 2 PARAMOUNT 4 1/2" REELS, K P MORRIT INTREPID 3 1/2" REEL, DAM EFFZETT 495 2 3/8 REEL, ABU CARDINAL 77 SPINNING REEL, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1247 VTC BADGE, SILVER ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS BADGE, SILVER ROYAL ENGINEERS BADGE, SILVER ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS BADGE, J R GAUNT LONDON VOLUNTARY SERVICE BADGES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00

1248 HARDY 'GEM' SERIES 7/8 FLY REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL IN SOFT CASE £120.00 - £150.00
1249 SELECTION OF GUN TOOLS TO INCLUDE A UNMARKED BULLET MUSKET MOULD ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1250 CEREMONIAL AFRICAN DAGGER WITH CIRCULAR WOODEN POMMEL, COPPER WIRE BOUND HILT ON 19.5CM BLADE WITH CENTRE RIDGE, POSSIBLY CONGO.AFRICAN 3 SECTION SPEAR, OF WOODEN SHAFT & 2 END SECTION £60.00 - £80.00
1251 WW2 STYLE GERMAN SS CAP WITH LABEL TO INSIDE "MOLT 57 1856T" WITH SS SKULL TO FRONT £40.00 - £60.00
1252 2 MARKING GAUGES WITH BRASS FITTINGS AND 6 "T" SQUARES, ONE WITH A "SMALL WOOD" LABEL - 8 - £25.00 - £35.00
1253 SHAKESPEAR FISHING BAG WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES AND LINES, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1254 LARGE PARTIAL GLAZED HAN DYNASTY STYLE COURT LADY 79 CM TALL £100.00 - £150.00
1255 4 BRASS AND WOOD MARKING GAUGES £50.00 - £70.00
1256 VARIOUS CORONATION ISSUE OF MINT STAMPS £20.00 - £30.00
1257 TWO POSTALLY USED COVERS WITH HITLER STAMPS, ONE FRANKED ON HIS BIRTHDAY £30.00 - £50.00
1258 GEORGE V COURT SWORD WITH BRASS HILT, ETCHED BLADE & BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD  £180.00 - £220.00
1259 LATE 19TH CENTURY COPPER WINE CARRIER £25.00 - £30.00
1260 3 DRAW KNIVES, 2 LARGE FLAT HEAD SCREW DRIVERS, ONE MARKED S MAYO, AND A WOODEN HAND DRILL - 6 - £25.00 - £35.00
1261 MAHOGANY MULTI SLIDE CHEST WITH 14 COIN SLIDES £140.00 - £180.00
1262 8 WOODEN PLANES TO INCLUDE BLOCK PLANES, ETC IN ONE BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1263 SOUTH AFRICAN NO9 TYPE BAYONET WITH 17CM LONG BLADE AND SCABBARD  £30.00 - £50.00
1264 5 SAWS TO INCLUDE 2 DISSTON SAWS, ONE IS A D-8, SPEAR AND JACKSON, ETC - 5 - £30.00 - £50.00
1265 CRANE UK SIZE 10 WADERS, CRANE FISHING SHELTER, VARIOUS NETS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1266 V44 SURVIVAL BOWIE KNIFE WITH 23CM LONG DOUBLE FULLERED BLADE BY KINFOLKS, BRASS GUARD, WOODEN GRIPS IN A LEATHER SHEATH.  £130.00 - £160.00
1267 SELECTION OF WOODEN PLANES TO INCLUDE FORK STAFF PLANE, £50.00 - £70.00
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1268 PAINTED WOODEN BOX AND CONTENTS TO INCLUDE VARIOUS PLAYING CARDS, GAMING COUNTERS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1269 CIRCULAR EASTERN BRASS PLAQUE WITH PIERCED AND ENGRAVED DECORATION  66 CMS  £40.00 - £60.00
1270 FRENCH M15 ADRIAN HELMET IN KHAKI WITH LEATHER LINER AND CHIN STRAP £60.00 - £80.00
1271 MCMICHAEL RADIO LTD WALNUT RADIOGRAM WITH INLAY £40.00 - £60.00
1272 VICTORIAN 1827 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5 CM LONG ETCHED BLADE WITH SINGLE FULLER, STEEL TRIPLE BAR HILT WITH RIFLES REGIMENT CREST £130.00 - £150.00
1273 8 BINDERS WITH VARIOUS HISTORY OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR MAGAZINES & 7 BINDERS WITH VARIOUS HISTORY OF THE 20TH CENTURY MAGAZINES £20.00 - £40.00
1274 SELECTION OF FLY AND SEA RODS TO INCLUDE SHAKESPEARE PROFESSIONAL FLY 1710-210, SHAKESPEARE CLUBMASTER MATCH 1829-390, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1275 19TH CENTURY SIDE BY SIDE DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL BY T & F ROPER, HALIFAX, 28 BORE WITH A 14 CM LONG OCTAGONAL AND BLUED BARRELS WITH BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS, FOLIATE ENGRAVED BOX LUCK, SIGNED TO TONG, STEEL RAMROD, CHEQUERED GRIP IN AN ORIGINAL OAK CASE WITH ACCESSORIES INCLUDING A COPPER PISTOL FLASK, LATER STEEL BULLET MOULD, ETC £700.00 - £900.00
1276 INTERESTING HARD WOOD WALKING STICK WITH CARVED TWISTING SNAKES TO BODY AND GLOBULAR HEAD  95 CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1277 SHAKESPEAR FISHING BAG WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS LINE, CAST, FLIES, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1278 5 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES 56 CM LONG IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1279 THIRD REICH SA SPORTS ARMBAND £60.00 - £80.00
1280 WOOD WORKING TOOL CHEST WITH 2 INTERIOR DRAWERS AND A SELECTION OF INTERESTING CHISELS, 2 MOULDING PLANES, ETC £80.00 - £120.00
1281 BOX OF VARIOUS CLASSICAL RECORDS £10.00 - £20.00
1282 FENCING FOIL WITH BLADE STAMPED "A SOLIGEN" 88.5 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1283 VARIOUS WAR RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE TWENTY YEARS AFTER THE BATTLEFIELDS OF 1914-1918: THEN AND NOW BY MAJ GEN. SIR ERNEST SWINTON IN 3 VOLUMES. THE 

GREAT WAR... 'I WAS THERE!' BY SIR JOHN HAMMERTON IN 3 VOLUMES, THE "MANCHESTER GUARDIAN" HISTORY OF THE WAR IN 9 VOLUMES ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1284 2 LEEDA 'MAGNUM 200D' SALMON REELS TOGETHER WITH 7 SPARE SPOOLS £120.00 - £150.00
1285 GILT FRAMED WATER COLOURLATE 18TH / EARLY 19TH CENTURY LADY 21  X  17 CMS  £140.00 - £180.00
1286 2 FIRST WORLD WAR MEDALS TO C BARNES VA RN AND SPECIAL CONSTABULARY FAITHFUL SERVICE MEDAL, GEORGE VI, TO CECIL BARNES -3-  £70.00 - £90.00
1287 3 PIECE CANE ROD WITH A PARTIAL MAKER'S NAME 'ALLCOCKS' TO COLLAR AND A 3 PIECE FLY ROD WITH SPARE TIP, BOTH IN BAGS - 2 - £40.00 - £60.00
1288 WW2 BRODIE HELMET FOR AN AIR WARDEN BY BMB £25.00 - £35.00
1289 AFRICAN HEAD HUNTERS SWORD WITH PAINTED AND BOUND ANTLER HANDLE, 39.5 CM LONG BLADE, PAINTED AND BOUND SCABBARD CONTAINING A SMALL KNIFE, VARIOUS SIZED TEETH HANGING FROM SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1290 HARDY 'ANGE' 7/8 FLY REEL SERIAL NUMBER A11995 IN SOFT CASE £150.00 - £200.00
1291 BLUE AND WHITE Q'ING DYNASTY STYLE DRAGON BOWL 28 CM DIAMETER £60.00 - £80.00
1292 4 BRASS AND WOOD MARKING GAUGES  -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1293 VARIOUS TENNIS RACKETS TO INCLUDE DUNLOP, RAWLINGS, SLAZENGER ETC. -21- £20.00 - £30.00
1294 MILWARD FLYCRAFT 3 3/4" REEL WITH CASE AND A MILWARD FLYCRAFT 4" REEL WITH A CASE - 2 - £40.00 - £60.00
1295 PAIR OF JR150 LOUDSPEAKER SYSTEM SPEAKERS £20.00 - £30.00
1296 SGIAN-DHU WITH 8.5CM LONG SCALLOP BACK BLADE, EBONY HANDLE WITH WHITE METAL INSERTS AND BANDS WITH ITS LEATHER AND METAL SCABBARD  £70.00 - £90.00
1297 MIDDLE EASTERN BRASS TOPPED TABLE WITH FRILLED EDGE £50.00 - £70.00
1298 SET OF 3 BRASS FIRE IRONS £20.00 - £30.00
1299 U.S GROUND TROOPS HELMET TYPE 1 WITH LINER AND CHIN STRAP £30.00 - £50.00
1300 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO. WALNUT RADIOGRAM AND DYNATRON RECORD PLAYER £30.00 - £50.00
1301 STONEWARE FLAGON MARKED "1115 MATHEW GLOAG & SON PERTH SCOTLAND" 
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IN A WOODEN CRATE MARKED "GAYMER'S DRAUGHT CYDER ATTLEBOROUGH & LONDON"  £30.00 - £50.00
1302 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION GREATCOAT PISTOL WITH A 15.5 CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, LOCK, HAMMER AND TONG ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLING LEAVES, STEEL MOUNTS AND BRASS TIPPED WOODEN RAMROD £250.00 - £300.00
1303 VARIOUS GOLF BALLS TO INCLUDE DUNLOP BLACK MAX XLT-15, PHIL RODGERS, PRO GOLF BALL MARKER ETC. £10.00 - £20.00
1304 4 VARIOUS FLY RODS TO INCLUDE WHITE NOSE TACKLE 9' CARBON FLY ROD, RON THOMPSON NORDIC EDITION IM6 2 PIECE ROD, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1305 GREAT WAR 1914-1919 MEDAL AND 1914-1918 MEDAL TO 'G-37412 PTE.H. GEISSLER.MIDDX R.   -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1306 INTERESTING SMALL SHEATH KNIFE WITH 10.9CM LONG BLADE MARKED "R. CLARK NEW CASTLE"  IN ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1307 EGG BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1308 PAIR OF BULL HORNS ON WOODEN SHIELD  65 CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1309 SOCKET BAYONET WITH A 53.5 CM LONG TRIANGULAR BLADE £40.00 - £60.00
1310 SLATE MANTLE CLOCK WITH COLUMNS AND DECORATIVE SCENE £40.00 - £60.00
1311 BRITISH LIA3 BAYONET WITH 20CM LONG BLADE, METAL SCABBARD AND FROG £50.00 - £70.00
1312 GEORGIAN SMALL SWORD WITH 65.5 CM LONG FULLERED, TRIANGULAR SECTION BLADE DOUBLE SHELL GUARD AND WIRE BOUND GRIP £50.00 - £70.00
1313 SELECTION OF CAMERA'S AND CAMERA EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE KODAK BROWNIE FLASHMITE 20, OLYMPUS XAI, VARIOUS PHONES TO INCLUDE MOTOROLA, SONY CLD-V90E VIDEO CAMERA RECORDER IN FITTED CASE ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1314 LONDON SCOTTISH SWAGGER STICK, 3 LARGE BRASS PLAQUES, FOOTSTOOL & LARGE ASHET  £30.00 - £40.00
1315 MASONIC SWORD WITH 69 CM LONG ETCHED BLADE WIRE BOUND GRIP, AND A METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1316 MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK £30.00 - £50.00
1317 THIRD REICH LARGE ARM BAND £60.00 - £80.00
1318 THREE MEDALS, 1914-15 STAR, 1914-1918 AND 1914-1919 TP 22527 PTE. E.G. RAWLINGS ESSEX R.  £60.00 - £80.00
1319 VARIOUS RAILWAY BOOKLETS ETC INCLUDING THE RAILWAY CENTENARY 1825 - 

1925 ETC  £40.00 - £60.00
1320 FITTED WOODEN FLY BOX WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS FLIES AND A SELECTION OF BLACK PLASTIC FLY BOXES WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES AND LINE £40.00 - £60.00
1321 HAND KNOTTED ETHNIC TRIBAL RUG FROM NORTHERN INDIA £50.00 - £80.00
1322 SELECTION OF FLIES IN PLASTIC FLY BOXES AND VARIOUS LINES IN A MARKS AND SPENCERS FISHERMANS SATCHEL £50.00 - £70.00
1323 SELECTION OF CAMERA'S AND CAMERA EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE BOXED MINOLTA 7000, CANON E0S 6S0, OLYMPUS CAMEDIA C-4000, KONICA AUTOREFLEX TC ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1324 SELECTION OF ASSORTED EXAMPLES OF BLOCK PLANES ETC IN ONE BOX  £40.00 - £60.00
1325 TWO MAGNUM 200D DISC DRAG SALMON FLY REELS - 2 - £60.00 - £80.00
1326 JAMES WATERSONMIDDLE MARKET BRECHINFRAMED ETCHINGSIGNED IN PENCIL24.5  X  16.5 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1327 J W YOUNG 'TRUDEX II' CENTREPIN REEL MODEL 2500 £40.00 - £60.00
1328 PAIR OF FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS OF WHAT IS BELIEVED TO BE THE FIRE STATION, CREW AND ENGINE OF THE RICHBOROUGH SANDWICH KENT SECRET "Q" PORT FAMOUS FOR SUPPLYING TROOPS FIGHTING ON THE FRONT DURING WORLD WAR ONE WITH THE USE OF ROLL ON - ROLL OFF TRAIN FERRIES 15.5 X 20.5 CM - 2 -  £20.00 - £40.00
1329 SELECTION OF VARIOUS WOOD WORKING CHISELS OF RANGING SIZES AND SHAPES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS A HENRY TAYLOR, MARPLES, MILL SHEFFIELD, WHITMORE, ETC IN ONE BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1330 TURNED WOODEN BOWL, MALLE ROOT VASE WITH MAKERS MARK TO BOTTOM AND A RECYCLED AUSTRALIAN RED GUM FARM FENCE POST BY MOOD HEAP  -3-  £40.00 - £60.00
1331 THIRD REICH VETERANS ASSOCIATION ARM BAND £60.00 - £80.00
1332 19TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WITH 81CM LONG HOLLOW--TRIANGULAR BADE, GILT AND BLUE SECTIONS TO BLADE AND IRON OPEN WORK HILT  £100.00 - £150.00
1333 HARDY ROD "THE ALNWICK GREENHEART" SALMON ROD, 3 PIECE WITH SPARE TIP IN A HARDY BAG £30.00 - £50.00
1334 ALLCOCKS AERIAL 3 6/8" REEL £120.00 - £150.00
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1335 LATE 20TH CENTURY TAXIDERMY EUROPEAN MOUFLON SHOULDER MOUNT LOOKING STRAIGHT AHEAD MOUNTED ON OAK SHIELD  41CM FROM WALL  £140.00 - £180.00
1336 QUEEN'S SOUTH AFRICA 1899- 1902 MEDAL WITH 5 BARS, EDGE MARKED '22932 L. SJT : W LAWSON - 11TH COY IMP : YEO:  £240.00 - £280.00
1337 J B WALKERS OF NEWCASTLE 2 PIECE SPLITCANE ROD IN BAG £40.00 - £60.00
1338 WW2 STYLE JAPANESE FLAG 86CM X 68CM £30.00 - £50.00
1339 DAN MASK WITH PLATED FIBRE APPLIED COIFFURE, 24CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1340 LATE 18TH CENTURY PRUSSIAN SWORD, SINGLE EDGE FULLERED STEEL BLADE MARKED 'E.H. NEUHAUS SOLINGEN, BRASS STIRRUP HILT WIRE BOUND GRIP AND GUARD  £200.00 - £300.00
1341 2 HOMEMADE LINE WINDERS AND A HOMEMADE VICE - 3 - £15.00 - £25.00
1342 UNIVERSITY ROLL OF HONOUR 1914-1919, UNIVERSITY OF ST ANDREWS ROLL OF HONOUR 1939-45, THE WATSONIAN WAR-RECORD 1914-1918, SOLDIERS DIED IN THE GREAT WAR 1914-19 PARTS 65 THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS ETC. -8- £120.00 - £150.00
1343 SELECTION OF WOOD WORKING SAWS TO INCLUDE KANGAROO SAW, COPING SAWS ETC  £25.00 - £35.00
1344 CARVED WOODEN CUCKOO CLOCK WITH WEIGHTS £40.00 - £60.00
1345 FOUR THIRD REICH DAY BADGES (TINNIES) £50.00 - £70.00
1346 A 54 BORE PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL SIGNED W. DUDLEY WITH FOLDING TRIGGER, ENGRAVED DECORATION AND ROUND CHEQUERED BUTT £200.00 - £250.00
1347 SCRATCH BUILT REPLICA OF A .303 LEWIS GUN WITH BATTERY OPERATED FIRING SOUNDS, GENUINE LEWIS GUN MAGAZINE, TOOLING MARKS AND GREAT DETAIL. 134 CM TALL £180.00 - £220.00
1348 6 BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE COMPLETE BOOK OF COMBAT HAND GUNNING BY CHUCK TAYLOR, 1961 GUN DIGEST, THE DAM BUSTERS BY PAUL BRICKHILL AND JOHN PLAYERS UNIFORMS OF THE TERRITORIAL ARMY COMPLETE ALBUM AND A SPODE FIFTIETH ANNIVERSARY OF D.DAY DISH £15.00 - £25.00
1349 2 SHAKESPEARE CONDEX 3 1/2" REELS, SHAKESPEARE GLIDER 2752 3 5/8" REEL, SHAKESPEARE BEAULITE 4 1/4 REEL, ALL IN CASES AND WITH A SELECTION OF SPARE SPOOLS, ALL CONTAINED IN A SPORTFISH BAG £80.00 - £120.00

1350 FRAMED WWI HONOURABLY DISCHARGE LETTER TO "163957 PTE CECIL GEORGE NICHOLLS LABOUR CORPS HAVING PREVIOUSLY SERVED DURING THE WAR IN THE LONDON AND MIDDLESEX REGIMENTS SERVED WITH HONOUR AND WAS DISABLED IN THE GREAT WAR. HONOURABLY DISCHARGED ON 12TH APRIL 1918" 38 X 42 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1351 SELECTION OF WOOD WORKING SAWS TO INCLUDE MAKERS DISSTON, SANDVIK, SPEAR & JACKSON, TYZACK SONS, ETC - 7 - £40.00 - £60.00
1352 VARIOUS MILITARY RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE SAS IN ACTION BY PETER MACDONALD, STEAMIN IN SCOTLAND VOLUME 2, BATTLEFIELDS OF BRITAIN BY JOHN KINROSS ETC  £10.00 - £20.00
1353 GLIDER FISHING BAG WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS FLIES, FLY TYING, ETC AND REELS TO INCLUDE K P MORRITTS SURFCAST REEL, SEASTREAK REEL AND GARCIA MITCHELL 602 REEL, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1354 FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL CIRCA 1800 MARKED PRESTON & BONNY £240.00 - £280.00
1355 THIRD REICH ARMY 18 YEAR LONG SERVICE MEDAL £60.00 - £80.00
1356 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARVED OAK INK STAND WITH MOUNTS AND GLASS BOTTLES  £60.00 - £80.00
1357 10 EXAMPLES OF WOOD WORKING SAWS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS ROBERT, DISSTON ETC  £70.00 - £90.00
1358 CORACLE CASED PICNIC SET £20.00 - £30.00
1359 FARLOW 2 PIECE ROAD, CHAFF FARLOW PRIZE MEDAL 1862 4 PIECE ROD AND A W J CUMMIN S MAKER 3 PIECE ROD - 3 - £40.00 - £60.00
1360 19TH CENTURY SIX SHOT 80 BORE COOPERS PATENT PEPPERBOX REVOLVER WITH 7.5CM FLUTED BARRELS, SCROLL ENGRAVED WHITE, METAL ACTION AND FRAME SIGNED J.R. COOPER PATENTEE £450.00 - £550.00
1361 LATE 20TH CENTURY TAXIDERMY ALPINE CHAMOIS, SHOULDER MOUNT ON CARVED OAK SHIELD, 33CM, FROM WALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1362 AN INTERESTING KATANA WITH 66CM LONG BLADE, DECORATIVE TSUBA, DECORATIVE BRASS MOUNTS SIGNED TANG, TANG AND HABAKI, TSUBA MARKED "15" WITH A LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £200.00 - £300.00
1363 BRITISH 1853 PATTERN ENFIELD SOCKET BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG TRIANGULAR SECTION BLADE IN ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1364 SHAKESPEAR BEAULITE 4 1/4" REEL, 
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SHAKESPEAR SPEED REEL, YOUNGS PRIDEX REEL, SPARE SPOOLS, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1365 TRADITIONAL HAND KNOTTED, PURE WOOL TRIBAL MESHWANI RUG FROM NORTHERN AFGHANISTAN 111 X 132 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1366 4 BRASS AND WOOD MARKING GAUGES  -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1367 FRENCH "DEPOSE" MARKED BLACK AND WHITE WINE BARREL ON GILT METAL MOUNTS  £60.00 - £80.00
1368 SELECTION OF AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES TO INCLUDE SOTHEBY'S ELTON JOHN CATALOGUES, THE FORBES COLLECTION OF VICTORIAN PICTURES AND ART WORK CHRISTIE'S FEBRUARY 2003, ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1369 SET OF DAIWA 'LOCHMOR' FLY REELS TO INCLUDE THREE 8/9 SIZE WITH FOUR SPARE SPOOLS, TWO 7/8 SIZE WITH SIX SPARE SPOOLS ALL IN CASES CONTAINED IN A SHOWBEE BAG £120.00 - £150.00
1370 SELECTION OF ASSORTED EXAMPLES OF BLOCK PLANES AND A MOULDING PLANE IN ONE BOX  £40.00 - £60.00
1371 BRONZE 1914-1918 MEDAL TO 3096 LABR  NAZABAT ALI.Z.L.C. £40.00 - £60.00
1372 KOWA VISION 4 1/4" FLY REEL AND A DAIWA 817 4 1/4" FLY REEL - 2 - £40.00 - £60.00
1373 EARLY 19TH CENTURY FLINTLOCK PISTOL WITH 22.5 CM LONG BARREL, UNMARKED LOCK PLATE, BRASS TRIGGER GUARD AND A BRASS-TIPPED RAMROD £400.00 - £500.00
1374 TURNED WOODEN CHESS SET AND A CHESS BOARD  -2- £25.00 - £35.00
1375 WW1 GERMAN FRONT FIGHTER MEDAL AND AWARD DOCUMENT £30.00 - £50.00
1376 QUEENS SOUTH AFRICA 1899- 1902. METAL WITH 5 CLASPS TO '22177 TPR : J BROTHERS 80TH COY IMP : YEO  £140.00 - £180.00
1377 19TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH FLORAL DECORATED PINK RESERVOIR, BRASS COLUMN ON GREEN CERAMIC BASE, WIDTH ETCHED SHADE AND WIRED FOR ELECTRICITY   £50.00 - £70.00
1378 WOOD WORKING CHEST WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS TOOLS TO INCLUDE SCREW DRIVERS, DRILL BITS, ETC £100.00 - £150.00
1379 SELECTION OF WILLS CIGARETTES CARDS TO INCLUDE ALL 50 WWI MILITARY MOTORS, ALL 50 WWI ALLIED ARMY LEADERS, SEVERAL MINING CARDS, FAMOUS INVENTIONS AND VARIOUS OTHERS FROM THIS ERA £20.00 - £40.00
1380 FISHING BAG CONTAINING AVIN SELF COCKING FLOATS, GRAYLING FLIES AND ACCESSORIES, HARD BLACK PLASTIC FLY BOXES, ETC £30.00 - £40.00

1381 STEWART SPIERS OF AYR ROSEWOOD AND BRASS PLANE £380.00 - £450.00
1382 19TH CENTURY 120 BORE PERCUSSION FIVE-SHOT PEPPER BOX REVOLVER BY PIPER PETERBORO, PIPER PETERBORO SIGNED TO FOLIATE SCROLL ENGRAVED BOX LOCK ACTION. 7.5 CM LONG FLUTED BARRELS, NIPPLE SHIELD, DOLPHIN HAMMER, CHEQUERED GRIP AND ROUNDED BUTT-CAP WITH FOLIATE ENGRAVING AND BUTT-TRAP COVER.  £500.00 - £600.00
1383 STANLEY RULE & LEVEL CO NO 113 COMPASS PLANE £80.00 - £120.00
1384 THE MORAYSHIRE ROLL OF HONOUR 1914-18, ROLL OF HONOUR ARBROATH & DISTRICT 1939-1945, THE "OLD ALBANIAN" ROLL OF HONOUR 1899-1902 AND THE ROLL OF HONOUR OF THE COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LTD -4- £160.00 - £200.00
1385 7 BOW SAWS TO INCLUDE A PRE WAR BOW SAW ETC -7- £80.00 - £90.00
1386 STANLEY NO 45 COMBINATION PLANE IN ITS ORIGINAL BOX WITH INSTRUCTIONS £90.00 - £120.00
1387 THREE THIRD REICH VISOR CAP LOCKADES £50.00 - £70.00
1388 SIX SHOT BELGIAN PIN FIRE REVOLVER WITH 9.6CM LONG SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, CYLINDER MARKED "ELG", 8411" SERIAL NUMBER, WOODEN GRIPS AND FOLD AWAY TRIGGER  £120.00 - £150.00
1389 PAIR OF GILDED METAL AND MARBLE CANDLE STICKS 18.5 CM TALL AND A BRASS INKWELL WITH FLORAL DECORATION, GLASS RESERVOIR AND CS TRADE MARK  -3-   £60.00 - £80.00
1390 2 CHURCHILL COINS, 3 X 1977 COINS, 2 X BILL OF RIGHTS £2 POUND COINS CORONATION 1911, 2 CITY OF ABERDEEN VE/VJ 50TH ANNIVERSARY MEDALS BROOCH, 2 BRASS CANDLESTICKS  £30.00 - £40.00
1391 FIVE WOODEN NOTTINGHAM REELS, TWO WITH BRASS BACK AND THREE WITH STRAP BACK - 5 - £70.00 - £90.00
1392 SELECTION OF WW1 POSTCARDS MAINLY OF BRITISH SOLDIERS TO INCLUDE SIGNALLING INSTRUMENTS R.F.A FULWOOD BARRACKS, PIPE JAMES GRAY, TOMMY AT HOME IN GERMAN DUG - OUT  £20.00 - £40.00
1393 19TH CENTURY JAPANESE IVORY CARVING OF MAN & BOY 10CMS £60.00 - £80.00
1394 REPRODUCTION SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED BROAD SWORD WITH 91 CM LONG BLADE MARKED "ANDREA DE FERRARA" £40.00 - £60.00
1395 COPY OF A GERMAN THIRD REICH ARMY OFFICERS FIELD BLOUSE & VISOR CAP  £120.00 - £150.00
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1396 MID TO LATE 18TH CENTURY ENGLISH STEEL - HILTED SMALL SWORD WITH 81.2 CM LONG TAPERING BLADE WITH HEXAGONAL SECTION, FORTE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE TO EACH SIDE, STEEL HILT GRIP AND POMMEL IN A VELLUM COVERED SCABBARD WITH STEEL MOUNTS AND TWO SUSPENSION HOOPS  £200.00 - £300.00
1397 CORONATION MEDAL, MILITARY BUTTONS, AUSTRALIAN MILITARY BADGES, YPRES BADGE ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1398 TIN CONTAINING AN INTERESTING SELECTION OF BADGES ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1399 AN INTERESTING LATE 19TH CENTURY SWORD STICK WITH A 26.5 CM LONG SQUARE BLADE £40.00 - £60.00
1401 2 LARGE 19TH CENTURY PEWTER LIDDED JUGS, THE LARGEST MARKED "97 JAMES DIXON & SONS 924N" TO BASE, THE OTHER MARKED 'ROB & WHYTE' TO INSIDE. 33CM TALL AND 25 CM TALL   £40.00 - £60.00
1402 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION MUSKET WITH 97 CM LONG BARREL, LOCK PLATE STAMPED VR BELOW CROWN, WALNUT STOCK AND STEEL BANDS £300.00 - £400.00
1403 SENIOR SERVICE ADVERTISEMENT SIGN, BOARD, "SENIOR SERVICE THE OUTSTANDING CIGARETTE OF THE DAY" 76.5X50.8CM £30.00 - £50.00
1404 HARDY 'J.L.H.ULTRALITE #7' FLY REEL SERIAL NO. JDP987 WITH SPARE SPOOL £120.00 - £150.00
1405 REPLICA SIEBE GORMAN UNDERWATER TORCH £40.00 - £60.00
1406 EXECUTIONERS AXE HEAD, BACK EDGE 42.5CM LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1407 CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE DECORATED VASE  28 CMS £30.00 - £50.00
1408 PLASTIC FISHING TACKLE BOX WITH A SELECTION OF LINES, SPINNERS, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1409 1914-1918 MEDAL AND 1914-1919 PAIR OF MEDALS TO 557634 PTE.L. BERNSTEIN .LABOUR, CORPS £50.00 - £60.00
1410 SELECTION OF ASSORTED EXAMPLES OF BLOCK PLANES IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1411 BRASS 5 BRANCH CHANDELIER £30.00 - £50.00
1412 SELECTION OF FLY FISHING FLIES AND ONE TO INCLUDE SALMON POLY LEADER, LEEDA FLY BOX FULL OF FLIES, ETC £70.00 - £90.00
1413 SIEBE GORMAN STANDARD DIVING KNIFE WITH A 19.7CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE MARKED "SIEBE GORMAN & CO" IN ITS BRASS SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1414 LEATHER COVERED WOODEN CARTRIDGE MAGAZINE FOR 250 ROUNDS £180.00 - £220.00

1415 A SWEDISH ARTILLERY REMINGTON ROLLING BLOCK CARBINE IN 12.7MM RIMS FIRE OBSOLETE CALIBRE £450.00 - £550.00
1416 PAIR CHINESE BLUE & WHITE POTTERY VASES DECORATED WITH DRAGONS, WITH 6 CHARACTER STYLE MARK 21CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1417 TWO CHINESE SWORDS, ONE WITH SHAGREEN TYPE SCABBARD AND THE OTHER WITH GREEN PAINTED SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1418 METAL YALE ADVERTISEMENT KEY SIGN "YALE KEYS CUT HERE" 78CM LONG £50.00 - £70.00
1419 VARIOUS COPIES OF SHIPS DRAWINGS AND SHIP WRECK CHARTS TO INCLUDE HMS SARDONYX, HMS EXETER, HMS REPULSE ETC IN ONE BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1420 18TH CENTURY GERMAN HUNTING SWORD, THE BRASS HILT SHAPE AS A DEER'S HOOF ON 50.5CM CLIP- POINT BLADE ETCHED WITH 3 MALTESE CROSSES AND A FIGURE IN BRASS MOUNTED BROWN LEATHER SCABBARD  £180.00 - £220.00
1421 TABLE LAMP WITH LION DECORATION. HEIGHT 38 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1422 PLASTIC FISHING TACKLE BOX WITH A LARGE SELECTION OF LINES, SPINNERS, ETC MOST NEW IN BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1423 TRADITIONAL HAND KNOTTED, PURE WOOL TRIBAL MESHWANI RUG FROM NORTHERN AFGHANISTAN 113 X 122 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1424 ASSORTED EXAMPLES OF MOULDING PLANES IN ONE BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1425 CHINESE FIGURE WITH HAT DECORATED IN BLUE & RED ETC 59 CMS £40.00 - £60.00
1426 80 BORE PERCUSSION BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.4CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, ENGRAVED BRASS ACTION AND CHEQUERED BAG-SHAPED WOODEN BUTT.  £120.00 - £150.00
1427 THIRD REICH STYLE KREIGSMARINE FLAG, MARKED MADE IN OCCUPIED HOLLAND 100X170CM £300.00 - £400.00
1428 ONE BLACK AND RED PLASTIC TACKLE BOX WITH CONTENTS OF MANY DIFFERENT TYPES OF FISHING LURES AND BAITS MAINLY UNUSED £180.00 - £220.00
1429 PAIR CHINESE CLOISONNE HORSES WITH FLORAL DECORATION 58CM TALL (28) £700.00 - £900.00
1430 A COLLECTION OF ASSORTED EXAMPLE OF REBATE AND SHOULDER PLANE IRONS IN 2 BOXES  -2-  £70.00 - £90.00
1431 ENAMEL ON METAL DUNLOP ADVERTISEMENT SIGN "DUNLOP THE FIRST TYRE IN THE WORLD" £250.00 - £300.00
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1432 J W YOUNG 'PURIST II' CENTREPIN REEL MODEL 2041, LIMITED EDITION MANUFACTURED SEPTEMBER 1997 IN IT'S ORIGINAL WOODEN BOX AND WITH SPARE SPOOL £140.00 - £160.00
1433 CHINESE BLUE & WHITE VASE DECORATED WITH DRAGONS, SEAL MARK TO BASE 38CM TALL  £200.00 - £300.00
1434 FRENCH MODEL 1872 ENGINEERS OFFICERS SWORD WITH 86.5CM DOUBLE FULLERED BLADE WITH  £120.00 - £150.00
1435 3 FRAMED TEDDY TUCKER PRINTS SCHOONER CONSTELLATION, SHIP WRECKS OF BERMUDA AND SCHOONER BLANCHE A;; SIGNED FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF MV EIDSVAD SIGNED R.WARD 1991 AND ONE OTHER -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1436 SELECTION OF VINTAGE WOOD LINE WINDERS, WOODEN PRIEST, CONTENTS OF FLIES, A.BISSERY PARIS 3 RUE DE ROME TIN BOX ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1437 QUEENS SOUTH AFRICAN 1899 -  1902 MEDAL WITH 5 CLASPS, EDGE MARKED '30301 CORPL :E.C. JENNINGS 34TH COY. IMP : YEO   £140.00 - £160.00
1438 PAIR OF HANGING STRAPS FOR A THIRD REICH NAVAL DAGGER £250.00 - £350.00
1439 PART 2 AND PART 3 THE ILLUSTRATED WAR NEWS, THE EIGHTH ARMY BOOKLET, NEPTUNE BOOKLET, EAST OF MALTON MIST OF SUEZ BOOKLET ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1440 WORLD WAR I 1913 BAYONET STAMPED REMINGTON, 6 & 17 WITH STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £100.00 - £150.00
1441 CHINESE LIDDED JAR WITH GREEN AND BROWN DECORATION & 6 CHARACTERS MARK TO BASE  - 29 CMS  £50.00 - £80.00
1442 FRENCH M1874 GRAS BAYONET WITH 51.5 CM LONG BLADE, AND A BRASS AND WOOD GRIP, HOOKED QUILLION MARKED WITH SERIAL NUMBER £30.00 - £50.00
1443 LLOYDS REGISTERS TO INCLUDE 1935-36, 1942-43, 1943-44, 1963-64 ETC. OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £40.00
1444 5 WOODEN BLOCK PLANES IN VARIOUS SIZES IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1445 TEN MIXED FISHING REELS INCLUDING SPINNING REELS, PENN NO.180, MITCHELL 324, ETC - 10 - £60.00 - £80.00
1446 ONYX TABLE LAMP WITH GILT MOUNTS TOGETHER SILVER PLATE TABLE LAMP. TALLEST - 60 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1447 STANLEY BAILEY NO 4  1/2 PLANE, STANLEY RB10 PLANE, STANLEY NO 78 AND STANELY NO 191 £40.00 - £60.00
1448 RON THOMPSON DYNADISC 8/9 REEL, RYOBI 

444 REEL, MORRITT LTD INTREPID REEL, LEEDA REEL, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1449 VARIOUS ROLLS OF HONOUR TO INCLUDE GEORGE HERIOTS SCHOOL 1939-1945, WATSONIAN WAR RECORDS 1939-1945, HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 1939-45 REMEMBRANCE BOOK, GLASGOW ACADEMY 1939-45 AND 1914-1918 ETC -8- £100.00 - £150.00
1450 FRENCH 68 BORE FOUR SHOT 'PEPPERBOX PERCUSSION REVOLVER WITH 4  7.3 CM LONG DAMASCUS TURN OFF BARRELS, ENGRAVED ACTION AND FRAME AND EBONY GRIPS  £300.00 - £350.00
1451 VICTORY MEDALS TO 'J-186 P.T.E. MN BERKMAN.R.FUS. AND '558545 PTE.B.BERKMAN .LABOUR CORPS -2-  £40.00 - £60.00
1452 ONE BLACK AND RED PLASTIC TACKLE BOX WITH CONTENTS OF MANY DIFFERENT TYPES OF FISHING LURES AND BAITS MAINLY UNUSED £180.00 - £220.00
1453 BRASS & STEEL MINERS LAMP, BAKELITE TELEPHONE (DISTRESSED) BRASS LENS £30.00 - £50.00
1454 GERMAN HUNTING KNIFE BY CARL SCHLIEPER SOLINGEN WITH A 19.5 CM LONG CLIP POINT BOWIE STYLE KNIFE ETCHED "AFRICAN HUNTER" TO ONE SIDE, BRASS CROSS GUARD AND WOODEN GRIP IN CANVAS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1455 RECORD NO 0110 BLOCK PLANE, RECORD NO 010 PLANE AND ONE OTHER  £25.00 - £35.00
1456 SET OF 3 CHILDREN CHAIRS AND ONE OTHER £30.00 - £40.00
1457 ORIENTAL LACQUER BOX ON STAND £150.00 - £200.00
1458 SET OF BERKEL ENAMELLED SCALES £30.00 - £40.00
1459 METAL MANTLE CLOCK ON OVAL HARDSTONE BASE £120.00 - £150.00
1460 UNDATED ARCHAIC STYLE BRONZE SWORD BLADE OVERALL 71.5CM LONG £100.00 - £200.00
1461 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK WITH DECORATIVE BOXWOOD INLAY £120.00 - £150.00
1462 19TH CENTURY MANTLE CLOCK WITH SHAKESPEARE FIGURE ON SLATE & MARBLE BASE £90.00 - £120.00
1463 20TH WRITING WOOD WORKING PLANE WITH WOOD INFILL AND MATHIESON IRON  £50.00 - £70.00
1464 2 METAL FIGURE TABLE LAMPS ON OVAL METAL BASES £60.00 - £80.00
1465 OAK STOOL WITH TURNED SUPPORTS AND LEATHER TOP £30.00 - £50.00
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1466 EARLY 18TH CENTURY BRESCIAN 25 BORE FLINTLOCK HOLSTER PISTOL SIGNED RETTORI (SIL) WITH 32CM LONG BARREL WITH OCTAGONAL BREECH INLAID WITH BRASS PANELS AND A ENCRUSTED SILVER FEMALE BUST, LOCK SIGNED WITH MAKER NAME, WALNUT STOCK, FULL BRASS MOUNTS TO STOCK WITH SILVER FEMALE BUSTS AND A RAMROD  £400.00 - £600.00
1467 GILT FRAMED NAUTICAL SCENE £30.00 - £50.00
1468 3 LARGE 19TH CENTURY PEWTER PLATES £40.00 - £60.00
1469 2 SHOOTING STICKS AND FRAMED PICTURE BARRA CASTLE, ABERDEENSHIRE £20.00 - £30.00
1470 SELECTION OF WW1 POSTCARDS AND LETTERS TO INCLUDE SEVERAL SILK ON CARD FRENCH POSTCARDS, SEVERAL OF WHICH ARE "FROM SOME-WHERE IN FRANCE" AND ONE "FROM SOME-WHERE IN FLANDERS", "BYSTANDERS" FRAGMENTS FROM FRANCE SERIES 1 ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1471 4 STANLEY PALM PLANES TO INCLUDE NO 110, NO 130, NO 110 AND ONE OTHER  -4-  £40.00 - £60.00
1472 2 HEAVY BRASS PANS AND COPPER PAN £30.00 - £50.00
1473 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET STAMPED WITH MAKERS MARK FOR GEBRUDER WEYERSBERG SOLINGEN TO ITS 57.5 CM LONG BLADE IN A STEEL SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1474 NIKON F60 CAMERA WITH NIKON LENS, KODAK BROWNIE PROJECTION PETRI CAMERA & VARIOUS LENSES £20.00 - £30.00
1475 2 FISHING BASKETS & A REEL £20.00 - £30.00
1476 19TH CENTURY CAST IRON & BRASS CARTRIDGE MAKER £60.00 - £80.00
1477 PAIR OF 19TH CENTURY METAL FIGURES OF 2 MEN 65 CM OVERALL £80.00 - £120.00
1478 THIRD REICH SS STYLE HONOUR RING £40.00 - £60.00
1479 FRAMED ENGRAVING THE TOWN OF MELROSE 45 X 60 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1480 ASSORTED EXAMPLES OF MOULDING PLANES IN ONE BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1481 PAIR OF BRITISH WW1 HISTORY AND WAR MEDALS 1914-1919 AND 1914-1918 TO 690386 PTE S TEMPLETON AN. INF, WKS, COY - WITH A SELECTION OF PAPERWORK  £30.00 - £50.00
1482 CHINESE FLAMBE POTTERY INVERTED BALUSTER VASE DECORATED WITH DRAGON & CHARACTERS - 29CM TALL £50.00 - £80.00
1483 RECTANGULAR MAHOGANY TRAY WITH SHAPED SIDES AND BOXWOOD INLAY £35.00 - £40.00

1484 GERMAN STYLE FLAG MARKED "BERLIN 1940 85 X 150" 141CM X 80CM £30.00 - £50.00
1485 SELECTION OF MILITARY POSTCARDS TO INCLUDE BRITISH MILITARY, WW1 RELATED CARDS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1486 SELECTION OF ASSORTED EXAMPLES OF BLOCK PLANES IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1487 BRONZE  1914-1918 MEDAL TO '183 PORTER. MANGTA. 6 PTR.C.PS £30.00 - £50.00
1488 A 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION CARBINE CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS AND TRIGGER GUARD AND RAMROD £150.00 - £180.00
1489 PAIR OF WESTERN STIRRUPS  £30.00 - £50.00
1490 FRAMED ENGRAVING THE TOWN OF PEEBLES 45 X 60 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1491 SELECTION OF OIL CANS TO INCLUDE A BRAIMES DOUBLE SLIDE, WESCO OIL CAN, IW&S OIL CAN, ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1492 QUEENS SOUTH AFRICA 1899 - 1902 MEDAL WITH 5 CLASPS, EDGE MARKED '21545 TPR : P WILKINS. 78TH COY. IMP : YEO  £140.00 - £160.00
1493 MAHOGANY GLEDHILL PATENT CASH TILL AND WOODEN HANDLED BRASS BLOW TORCH £30.00 - £50.00
1494 G W SANDS DOG TAGS, MAUCHLIN WARE "AT THE CLIFFS NEAR ARBROATH", WHITE METAL THISTLE BROOCH, ROYAL ARTILLERY BADGE, ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1495 RAWSON BROTHERS SHEFFIELD ANTLER GRIPPED KNIFE WITH WHITE METAL PLAQUE "D.J.1904", 2 BLEEDING KNIVES AND ONE OTHER  - 4 - £15.00 - £25.00
1496 EARLY 19TH CENTURY INDIAN FLINTLOCK HOLSTER PISTOL WITH A 32.5 CM PART OCTAGONAL LONG BARREL ENGRAVED WITH SCRIPT, LOCK PLATE WITH TRACES OF SCRIPT, STEEL RAMROD AND STOCK INLAID WITH MOTHER OF PEARL PANELS £180.00 - £220.00
1497 CHINESE POTTERY FIGURE OF A MAN SEATED AND HARDWOOD CHINESE FIGURE37 CMS  NO 7 & 3  £40.00 - £60.00
1498 PAIR OF WESTERN SPURS COMPLETE WITH LEATHER STRAPS £20.00 - £40.00
1499 STANLEY NO 220 - 4 PALM PLANES £40.00 - £60.00
1500 1914-1918 BRONZE BRITISH WAR MEDAL TO 20842 PTE D TSITSO.  S.A.N.L.C  £30.00 - £50.00
1502 2 VOLUMES I-II AND III-IV LEATHER BOUND CASSELLS FAMILY BIBLE & ONE VOLUME HOLY BIBLE £20.00 - £30.00
1503 VIOLIN WITH 2 PIECE BACK AND LABEL THAT READS " ANTONIAS STRADIVERIUS 
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CREMONENFIS FACIEBET AMO" IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1504 19TH CENTURY ITALIAN 22 BONE FLINTLOCK HOLSTER PISTOL WITH 28.9CM LONG BARREL WITH INSCRIPTIONS ON THE BREECH FLAT, LOCK WITH SIGNATURE, ENGRAVED STEEL MOUNTS AND SPURRED POMMEL £400.00 - £600.00
1505 J LANCASTER & SONS BIRMINGHAM MAGIC LANTERN £50.00 - £70.00
1506 BRITTANIA FILLED PAPER WEIGHT, 2 OTHERS, LEADED GLASS MIRROR, CHINESE GOLD PLATED PLATE & BOX FIGURES £20.00 - £30.00
1507 VIOLIN WITH ONE PIECE BACK AND LABEL TO INSIDE THAT READ "WALTER H MAGSON NO 34 AUGUST 30TH 1875 WITH BOW IN CASE  £20.00 - £30.00
1508 SELECTION OF MASONIC MEDALS AND ITEMS TO INCLUDE A SILVER MEDAL MARKED TO REAR "PRESENTED TO COMP. G W SANDS - 2 - VICTORY NO.449 1963-65", COINS, ROYAL STAFFORD PLATE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1509 CHINESE CELADON STYLE BALUSTER VASE WITH  CHARACTER MARK TO BASE - 22CM TALL £100.00 - £140.00
1510 SHORT & MASON BAROGRAPH WITH SINGLE PIECE VACUUM SECTION IN A MAHOGANY CASE WITH HINGED LID  £150.00 - £200.00
1511 VIOLIN WITH 2 PIECE BACK, INTERIOR STAMPED "K.H.S." WITH BOW IN CASE  £20.00 - £30.00
1512 WW2 UNITED STATES ARMY AIR CORPS SHOULDER PATCH ON FELT £25.00 - £35.00
1513 LATE 19TH CENTURY MULTI DRAWER CABINET £20.00 - £30.00
1514 MODEL OF A SINGLE MASTED SHIP ON STAND 78CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1515 ARTS & CRAFTS STYLE FIGURAL TABLE LAMP £20.00 - £30.00
1516 SELECTION OF VARIOUS BRASS DOOR PLATES, DOOR BOX LOCKS, DOOR HANDLES ETC IN 2 WOODEN BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1517 MEDAL GROUP - 1914-15 STAR, 1914-1919 VICTORY MEDAL AND 1914-1918 MEDAL TO T-968 CPL.W. BARKER  A.S.C., STAR MARKED 2010 WHLR.  CPL W. BARKER  A.S.C., 1939-1945 MEDAL AND CORONATION MEDAL.   £50.00 - £80.00
1518 11 BORE PERCUSSION PISTOL WITH 24CM LONG BARREL, LOCK PLATE STAMPED WITH CROWN AND TOWER STEEL RAMROD AND BRASS MOUNTS £300.00 - £500.00
1519 CHINESE HARDWOOD CARVING OF MALE FIGURE 37 CMS  £20.00 - £30.00
1520 7 REELS TO INCLUDE PARAMOUNT 4 1/2" REEL, ALLCOCK AERIALITE 3 3/4" SUPER-LEX 

REEL, ETC - 7 - £50.00 - £70.00
1521 PAIR OF SIGNED PRINTS BY PERRI DUNCAN, AND A PAIR OF SIGNED PRINTS OF EDINBURGH BY ALAN REED £30.00 - £50.00
1522 ARTS & CRAFTS METAL & BRASS DOOR BELL £20.00 - £40.00
1523 GEORGE VI 1821 PATTERN ROYAL ARTILLERY SWORD WITH 88 CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH ROYAL CYPHER AND R.A BADGE, BY J R GAUNT & SONS LTD WITH A 3 BAR NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH A LEATHER SERVICE SCABBARD £180.00 - £220.00
1524 2 FRAMED 18TH CENTURY STYLE MAPS OF SCOTLAND £15.00 - £20.00
1525 OVAL MAHOGANY FRAMED MIRROR 50 X 38CM £30.00 - £50.00
1526 HARDY ALLOY 'VISCOUNT 150' 3 7/8" FLY REEL £50.00 - £70.00
1527 PINE TRUNK WITH METAL MOUNTS £20.00 - £40.00
1528 SELECTION OF CUT-THROAT RAZORS AND SILVER BONDED TOBACCO PIPES IN AN OLD CADBURY'S CHOCOLATE BAR TO INCLUDE LOWERE & CO LONDON SILVER BANDED PIPES IN FITTED CASE, PAIR OF SILVER BANDED TOBACCO PIPES MARKED " A & W " IN A FITTED PARKER CASE, RURA RAZOR ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1529 AN AFRICAN STYLE SPEAR HEAD 52.5 CM LONG, 2 AFRICAN ARROWS WITH METAL HEADS - 3 - £25.00 - £35.00
1530 GILT FRAMED PRINT OF A LADY AFTER CADELL £20.00 - £30.00
1531 19TH CENTURY OVAL MAHOGANY BRASS BOUND BUCKET WITH SWING HANDLE.  HEIGHT 37CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1532 HARDY ALLOY 'THE LIGHT WEIGHT' 3 1/4" FLY REEL £50.00 - £70.00
1533 3 CUCKOO CLOCKS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1534 2 METAL FIRE BUCKETS £20.00 - £30.00
1535 BRITISH MILITARY ANTI-MINE EYE PROTECTORS IN CLOTH BAG, PAIR OF AVIATOR STYLE GLASSES, ETC £25.00 - £35.00
1536 4 FRAMED PRINTS AFTER CADELL £20.00 - £30.00
1537 PAIR ORIENTAL LACQUERED PANELS WITH INLAID DECORATION 116 X 72CM £50.00 - £70.00
1538 OAK CASED WALL CLOCK WITH DIAL MARKED "BENTIMA" £20.00 - £40.00
1539 TOP HAT BY PRITCHARD & CO LONDON IN BOX AND TIN TRAVEL CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1540 FIRST WORLD WAR PIONEERS FOLDING TRENCH SAW POSSIBLY MARKED "ROMCIS 
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SHEFFIELD" £15.00 - £25.00
1541 IRENE HALLIDAYEUROPEAN STREET SCENESIGNEDFRAMED WATER COLOUR33 X 52.5 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1542 J. STEVENSON ABERDEEN CLOCK FACE IN A MAHOGANY SURROUND 34.5 CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1543 OAK HORSE COLLAR WALL MOUNT £20.00 - £30.00
1544 3  HENRY DISSTON SAWS   -3-  £15.00 - £25.00
1545 3 RICHARD WHEATLEY FLY BOXES ALL WITH A SELECTION OF FLIES £60.00 - £80.00
1546 A BRITISH RAILWAY STEAM LOCOMOTIVES STEEL FIRING SHOVEL  108 CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1547 WOODEN SHAFTED SHOVEL WITH METAL HEAD  150 CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1548 2 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF COASTAL SCENES AT ABERDEEN - 23 X 35 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1549 SELECTION OF HICKORY SHAFTED AND OTHER GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE THE MILLS BENT NECK PUTTER R.M. MODEL, ARCHIE YOUNG 2 IRON, AUCHTERLONIE ST ANDREWS PUTTER ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1550 BRITISH MILITARY FOLD AWAY ENTRENCHING TOOL IN A PLASTIC CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1551 8 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL  £15.00 - £25.00
1552 SINGER 522 SEWING MACHINE IN ITS CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1553 VAN DE VELDECASTLE ON HILLGILT FRAMED WATER COLOURSIGNED11 X 18 CM £15.00 - £20.00
1554 GILT FRAMED OVAL MIRROR WITH BEVELLED EDGE £30.00 - £50.00
1555 1960'S, 70'S AND 80'S BRITISH MILITARY GUN TOOLS AND KITS, EYE SHIELDS, BAYONET FROG, BAG, RACAL ACOUSTICS HEADSET, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1556 OAK WALL CLOCK CASE  £20.00 - £30.00
1557 STANLEY NO 30 "SWEET HEART" LEVEL AND A E. PRESTON %& SONS LEVEL, BOTH WITH BRASS MOUNTS  £15.00 - £25.00
1558 10 POINT DEER ANTLERS AND SKULL ON SHIELD WITH LABEL "M.O.F.F.-G. GLENGARRY 13-10-51" £20.00 - £40.00
1559 ARTS & CRAFTS STYLE BRASS GONG ON HARDWOOD STAND WITH BEATER £100.00 - £150.00
1560 WW2 BRITISH ENTRENCHING TOOL WITH 

DETACHABLE HEAD, WOODEN SHAFT MARKED 1945 £25.00 - £35.00
1561 8 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL ON WOODEN SHIELD  £20.00 - £40.00
1562 SELECTION OF WOOD WORKERS TOOLS TO INCLUDE 9 COLVER BROS LTD SHEFFIELD SAW, WOODEN CLAMP MADE BY THE ADJUSTABLE CLAMP CO CHICAGO, SMITHSON SAW ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1563 FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF AQUATINT ISLES OF THE MORNING BY PERCIVAL GASKELL, FRAMED ETCHING EDINBURGH ADVOCATES CLOSE BY LOUIS WHIRLER AND 2 OTHERS (4) £30.00 - £50.00
1564 9   19TH / 20TH CENTURY SPIRIT LEVELS IN RABONES, A.S. MURRAY ETC  £90.00 - £120.00
1565 SEVEN SPINNING REELS TO INCLUDE SHAKESPEAR QUADRA, SHAKESPEAR PRESIDENT, ETC ALL IN BAGS WITH SEVERAL SPARE SPOOLS £50.00 - £70.00
1566 W. J. A. BRYCEANGUS STREAMSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR28 X 37 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1567 4 BLOW TORCHES TO INCLUDE BUTLER, ORIGINAL SIEVERT ETC  -4-  £15.00 - £25.00
1568 9 POINT DEERS ANTLERS ON SKULL ON SHIELD  £20.00 - £40.00
1569 7  19TH/20TH CENTURY SPIRIT LEVELS INK BY BENNET B. BURLEY, GLASGOW NO 5, BUIST EDINBURGH, SMALLWOOD BIRMINGHAM ETC  £70.00 - £90.00
1570 POST WW2 EAST GERMAN GAS MASK AND CANISTER AND WEBBING STRAP £40.00 - £60.00
1571 3 FRAMED ETCHINGS: ON THE RIVERSIDE BY ROBERT ALLAN, A TIGER BY O. MURRAY AND HOUSES OF PARLIMENT BY EDWARD CHERRY (3) £20.00 - £30.00
1572 20TH CENTURY  "8  GAME DEALERS" METAL AND WOOD HANGING SIGN 19 X 146 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1573 GILT FRAMED PRINT BY PETER MUNRO 14TH HOLE ST ANDREWS38 X 48 CM £30.00 - £40.00
1574 PAIR WICKER & LEATHER CURLING STONE BAGS  £20.00 - £30.00
1575 2 RICHARD WHEATLEY FLY BOXES AND ONE OTHER ALL WITH A SELECTION OF FLIES £60.00 - £80.00
1576 JOHN HOGG & SON DUNBAR SADDLER'S LEATHER HORSE COLLAR, METAL HAIMES AND LEATHER STRAPS WITH BRASS BUCKLES £30.00 - £40.00
1577 VARIOUS WOOD WORKING TOOLS TO INCLUDE DISSTON SAW, 56 CM LONG BLACK 
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PLANE, BOW SAW ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1578 CAST IRON BOOK PRESS £30.00 - £50.00
1579 LATE 19TH / EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY CASED SERVANTS HOUSE BELL  £30.00 - £50.00
1580 BRITISH ARMY AVON GAS MASK STAMPED"PR.245A" £30.00 - £40.00
1582 SELECTION OF DOOR KNOBS AND HANDLE MECHANISMS IN 2 BOXES  -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1583 LATE 19TH CENTURY /  20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY CASED SERVANTS HOUSE BELL  £80.00 - £120.00
1584 3 NOTTINGHAM REEL, 2 AT 3 1/2" AND 1  AT 4 1/2" £40.00 - £60.00
1586 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY CHEVAL MIRROR £50.00 - £80.00
1587 W R PAPE 2 1/4" BRASS REEL, 2 UNMARKED BRASS REELS, 2 7/8" BRASS REEL AND ONE OTHER £70.00 - £90.00
1588 POSSBILE RAILWAY ITEMS TO INCLUDE BRAIME OIL CAN, RED CANDLE STICK HOLDER, RED JUG, RED CAN, SHOVEL IN A WOODEN CRATE  £15.00 - £25.00
1589 8 BRANCH BRASS CHANDELIER WITH PIERCED AND EMBOSSED BODY £60.00 - £80.00
1590 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FISHING SPINNERS TO INCLUDE AB GARCIA, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1591 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY & ROSEWOOD TEA CADDY WITH FITTED INTERIOR  £20.00 - £30.00
1592 OAK ARTS & CRAFTS STYLE BOOK SHELVES & PINE BOOK SHELF  £20.00 - £30.00
1593 BRASS JELLY PAN, LEATHER BRIEFCASE, WROUGHT IRON CANDLE HOLDERS, SELECTION OF VARIOUS PICTURES & MIRRORS £20.00 - £30.00
1594 OAK CASED MARINE COMPASS £20.00 - £30.00
1595 CANE BODIED WADING STICK WITH ANTLER HANDLE AND BRASS END £40.00 - £60.00
1596 19TH CENTURY ORIENTAL PLAQUE WITH BONE AND IVORY DECORATION, HARDSTONE PLAQUE WITH MOTHER OF PEARL INLAY & OVAL EASTERN PLAQUE WITH DECORATION. £20.00 - £30.00
1597 ARTS & CRAFTS  STYLE GLASS CLOCK & OAK CASED BAROMETER £20.00 - £30.00
1598 LEATHER BOUND SCOTT AND HENRY BIBLE £20.00 - £30.00
1599 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY WRITING SLOPE, METAL TRUNK, METAL COFFEE GRINDER, LARGE CIGAR BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1600 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FLY FISHING FLIES IN SEVERAL CASES TO INCLUDE SEA TROUT FLIES, SALMON CASTS, SALMON DOUBLES, 

ETC IN A FISHING BAG £70.00 - £90.00
1601 DRING & FAGE BOX RULER, MARPLE & SONS BRASS MOUNTED FOLDING  RULER, A.MATHIESON FOLDING RULER & 3 OTHERS  £30.00 - £50.00
1602 COPPER DOUBLE HANDLED PAN, BRASS LIGHT, VARIOUS BRASS ITEMS, SPRAYERS, FIRE IRONS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1603 PAIR OF HARALD - SMIB, NORWAY SKIS, PAIR BAMBOO SKI STICKS, BURROUGHS & WATTS CUE CARRIERS, SHOOTING STICK & GAME BAG £20.00 - £40.00
1604 OVAL GILT FRAMED MIRROR AND A MAHOGANY FRAMED OVAL MIRROR - 2 - £15.00 - £25.00
1605 SELECTION OF ITEMS TO INCLUDE A TOOL BOX WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS TOOLS, CRUISE OIL LAMPS, WEIGHTS, SINGER OIL BOTTLE, POCKET BALANCE ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1606 BRASS BUDDHA ON CARVED WOODEN STAND AND CARVED WOODEN FIGURE OF A BUDDHA WITH CHILDREN ON A CARVED HARDWOOD STAND  -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1607 SELECTION OF CAST IRON WARE, PAINTED STAND ETC INC. GRIDDLES, WITCHES POT, ETC. £30.00 - £50.00
1608 SELECTION OF FITTINGS TO INCLUDE BRASS WALL BRACKETS, TOGGLE LIGHT SWITCHES, DOOR BELLS, TAPS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1609 MIDDLE EASTERN RED GROUND FLORAL DECORATED RUNNER 300 X 105CM £80.00 - £120.00
1610 VALOR PERFECTION NO.73 3 RING GAS STOVE £20.00 - £30.00
1611 STONE WARE FAGON "E40 G. DUNCAN ABERDEEN  2"  39 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1612 CARRIAGE LAMP, PAIR BOWLS, SILVER BRUSHES ETC  £15.00 - £20.00
1613 BRASS FIRE GUARD, CAST IRON FENDER ETC. £20.00 - £30.00
1614 2 STONE WARE WICKER BOUND FLAGONS, ONE MARKED  "J & W SMITH WINE MERCHANTS CRATHES 2"  -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1615 SHELLS, GAMEPIE DISH, MAHOGANY BOX, PLAYING CARDS, WAIST COAT HANGER ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1616 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY BOX, GLASS BEAD TAPESTRY SEAT, CARPER GLADSTONE BAG ETC. £20.00 - £30.00
1617 SELECTION OF PARAFFIN BURNERS AND PARTS TO INCUDE BURNERS MARKED 'ARRO', 'SHERWOODS' ETC 2 METAL AND COPPER WALL BRACKETS AND 2 WHITE GLASS SHADES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1618 CLOISONNE TABLE LAMP, BRASS TABLE 
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LAMPS, WALL MOUNTED METAL PARAFFIN LAMP STAND & 3 OTHERS  £20.00 - £30.00
1619 19TH CENTURY CLOCK WORKS, MIDDLE EASTERN DAGGER, WW1 BRASS OIL BOTTLE, BRASS SHELL CASINGS ETC. £20.00 - £30.00
1620 GEORGE ANDERSON ABERDEEN MANGLE  £20.00 - £40.00
1621 PAINTED FOLDING LADDER  £15.00 - £20.00
1622 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CAST IRON TRACTOR FOOT PLATE £20.00 - £30.00
1623 PEAT CUTTER, LOG SAW, LOG TURNER & MALT SHOVEL £20.00 - £30.00
1624 LATE 19TH CENTURY EBONISED, BRASS & MAHOGANY HAND DRILL & BITS £30.00 - £50.00
1625 CAST IRON WATER PUMP BY W&B DOUGLAS £20.00 - £30.00
1626 ETCHED SLATE SUNDIAL34  X  34 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1627 SELECTION OF TAPE MEASURES, RULERS ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1628 OAK FRAMED OVAL MIRROR WITH BEVELLED EDGE £20.00 - £30.00
1629 TINK TRUNK WITH CONTENTS OF CASH BOX VINTAGE FIRST AID KIT, TINS IN WALL RACK, WICKER BASKETS, WALL MAPS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1630 SELECTION OF MOULDING PLANES £20.00 - £30.00
1631 PINE EASEL & 2 FOLDING EASELS £20.00 - £30.00
1632 FABRIQUE DES SABOTS & GALOGHES WOOD AND LEATHER CLAYS, CHURCH COLLECTION BAGS, FRENCH MADE "SUPER MANZE ACHROMATIC" 6 LENSES BINOCULARS IN CASE, SELECTION OF TINS ETC TO INCLUDE PLAYERS, FRYS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1633 WET STONE, HAND GRINDER, MAHOGANY & STEEL CHISEL STAMPED W. MARPLES & SONS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1634 LEATHER BOUND VOL 1 & 11 1766-1791 HAILES DECISIONS, DECISIONS OF THE CARD OF COUNCIL & SESSIONS PUBLISHED 1826, LEATHER BOUND VOL 1 & 11 ELCHIES DECISIONS 1736 - 1747 PUBLISHED 1813, 1 VOL ILLUSTRATIONS TO WAVERLY & LEATHER BOUND BIBLE  £30.00 - £50.00
1635 5 STANLEY PLANES TO INCLUDE NO 45, NO 78, NO 75, NO 220 AND NO 130 AND ONE OTHER  -6-  £20.00 - £40.00
1636 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY, BRASS & EBONY HAND DRILL & 1 OTHER £20.00 - £30.00
1637 2 19TH/EARLY CENTURY MAHOGANY 2 HANDLED CURVE PLANES £20.00 - £30.00
1638 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY & BRASS PLANE 

WITH ROBERT SORBY STEEL  24 CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1639 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY CURVED PLANE STAMPED ANDERSON, FRASERBURGH £30.00 - £50.00
1640 2 WALNUT CUTLERY CANTEENS £20.00 - £30.00
1641 19TH CENTURY BARREL PLANE OF WOOD CONSTRUCTION  £20.00 - £40.00
1642 6 WOOD PLANES £20.00 - £40.00
1643 GRANITE PLINTH £20.00 - £30.00
1644 WOOD WORKERS WOODEN TOOL BOX WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS TOOLS, SLATERS TOOLS, PLANES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1645 3 ADJUSTABLE MOULDING PLACES STAMPED MELVILLE, KIRK & ASLING & C.PURSE & CO LONDON £30.00 - £50.00
1646 SELECTION OF GLASS PHOTOGRAPH PLATES, MAGIC LANTERN SLIDERS ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1647 SELECTION OF TOOLS TO INCLUDE SPOKESHAVES, SCRIBES, SHEEP SHEERS, CHISELS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1648 SELECTION OF HAND TOOLS INC AXES, FRET SAW, CHISELS ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1649 BRASSWARE, MAHOGANY WALL SHELF, ICE BOX, PICKLING JAR, DOLL ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1650 LARGE WICKER TRUNK WITH ROPE HANDLES, WICKER BASKET AND A MINOLTA XG - M CAMERA WITH VARIOUS LENSES.  £15.00 - £25.00
1651 19TH CENTURY ANGO INDIAN IVORY ON HARDWOOD DRESSING TABLE MIRROR WITH FLORAL PENWORK DECORATION  49 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1652 CUT GLASS AND GILT METAL 8 BRANCH CHANDELIER AND A 6 BRANCH BRASS CHANDELIER  -2-  £15.00 - £25.00
1653 PAIR LATE 19TH/ EARLY 20TH CENTURY EASTERN OPEN ARMCHAIRS WITH INLAID BONE DECORATION  120 CM TALL  £200.00 - £400.00
1654 CANON 8 X 30  75 DEG BINOCULARS IN CASE, LEATHER TELESCOPE CASE AND EMPTY J. LIARS BINOCULAR CASE  -3-  £15.00 - £25.00
1655 HICKTHE FISHING FLEET LEAVING HARBOUR AT SUNRISESIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING37 X 49 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1656 BLOCK AND TACKLE, 2 DECOY DUCKS, POT ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1657 FRAMED PRINT CLOUDS BY CHARLES ROFF AND HEADSTAND BY JEANLOUP SIEFF -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1658 NICKEL MARBURG 15 - 60 X GERMAN 
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TELESCOPE IN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1659 MIDDLE EASTERN RED AND BLUE RUNNER 280 X 70CM £80.00 - £120.00
1660 MIDDLE EASTERN BLACK AND RED RUNNER  190  X  105 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1661 MIDDLE EASTERN RED GROUND RUG 220 X 130 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1662 SCOTTISH AND NEWCASTLE BREWERS WOODEN CRATE, CARLSBERG WOODEN CRATE, 1951 BRITISH MILITARY JERRY CAN ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1663 PAIR OF PAINTED WOODEN SHUTTERS 177CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1664 SELECTION OF COLOURED GLASS MAGIC LANTERN SLIDES IN 2 BOXES TO INCLUDE ALL 12 SLIDES FOR "JACK THE GIANT KILLER"  £20.00 - £40.00
1665 OAK CASED WALL BAROMETER 91 CM LONG £50.00 - £70.00
1666 LARGE RED AND BLACK MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET  £20.00 - £40.00
1667 JOSEPH KIRK PATRICKTHE CHAIN HARROWFRAMED ETCHINGSIGNED IN PENCIL24X41 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1668 BAG OF ANTIQUE TENNIS BALLS £15.00 - £25.00
1669 HOHNER TANGO III ACCORDION IN CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1670 OFFICER OF THE PRINCESS OF WALES OWN WEST YORKSHIRE REGIMENT, DRESSED MANNEQUIN, COMPRISING OF A SAM BROWN AND BELT, WHISTLE, 1917 DATED AMMO POUCH, REPLICA REVOLVER IN HOLSTER, CASED BINOCULARS, MAP CASE, ETC £280.00 - £350.00
1671 MIDDLE EASTERN RED GRAND CARPET 270 X 350CM £30.00 - £50.00
1672 SOPRANI THREE ACCORDION IN CASE £50.00 - £70.00
1673 MODERN SUIT OF ARMOUR, PRESSED STEEL, HINGED VISOR, GAUNTLETS, ETC WITH ROUNDED RIVETS ON A STAND WITH A REPRODUCTION BROAD SWORD. 190 CM TALL £700.00 - £900.00
1674 19TH CENTURY BONE HANDLED WALKING STICK WITH SILVER MOUNTS £40.00 - £60.00
1675 METAL DRAIN PIPE MOUNTED ON WOODEN PLINTH £50.00 - £70.00
1676 MAHOGANY SEWING BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1677 MIDDLE EASTERN RED GROUND CARPET 270 X 350CM £30.00 - £50.00
1678 SELECTION OF MIDDLE EASTERN AND ORIENTAL BRASS AND METAL TEAPOTS, 

CANDLE STICKS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1679 ELWELL 1 3/4 HATCHET AND 2 OTHERS -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1680 INLAID MAHOGANY KIDNEY SHAPED SEWING TRAY WITH BRASS HANDLE £40.00 - £60.00
1681 EARLY 20TH CENTURY OAK WALL CABINET WITH GLAZED DOOR £30.00 - £50.00
1682 SELECTION OF AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES TO INCLUDE BONHAMS, DNW ETC OVER ONE SHELF  £15.00 - £25.00
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